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SN 0 783 26^ 

Mr, DeWitt R. Hummer 
Poat Office Box 3̂ 3 
Haup ton, Virginia 

Dear Mr. Hmmert 

Thia ia in reaponae to your letters of ll* July 19^2, addressed to 
The Adjutant General, concemijag your brother, the late Second Lieutenant 
William M, Hummer. 

The records of thia Office disclose that the remains of your brother 
were temporarily interred in Plot BB, Row 2, Grave 13, in Unxted 
StSea Mlitary Cemetery Margraten, Holland. In accordance with i^struo-
tions receivSfrom your father to have miiaa's remaina V * ^ * * 
interred in an American Military Cemetery o v ^ s e f > f j ^ ^ a STSaJT 
accomplished in Plot C, Rem 15, Grave U, ̂  the United Statea 
Cemeteiy Margraten, Holland, located ten miles west of Aachen, Germany. 

Inclosed her-^rith for your future reference is a copy of our letter 
of 1 March 1.91x9 advising your father of the final burial location of 
William's remains. Subsequent to the dispatch of the inclosed letter, 
the United States Military Cemetery Margraten was transferred to the 
t L and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission, W^ingto: 
25, D. C. That Commission w i l l be responsible for the maintenance and 
beautification of that cemetery as a permanent memorial of our heroic dead 
of World War II. 

Please pUL free to call upon ua at any time i f you believe that 
we can ass^tt you further. 

Sincerely yours. 

c l 
Cy l t r dtd 1 Mar i;9 

JAMES B. CLEARWATER 
Colonel, QMC 
Chief, MemoriaL Division 



CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET 
PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Ceaetery and Country) 

PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) 

ADDRESSEE 
MR. 

De'^itt S, Hiunmer 
RELATIONSHIP 

PARAGRAPHS 
(Sequence) 

2rotter 

PLOT 

PLOT 

ROW 

ROW 

GRAVE 

GRAVE 

ADDRESS (Street. City, State) 

Post O f f i c e Box 353 

Hampton, V i r g i n i a 

ADDITIONAL DATA MODIFICATIONS 

o. a. 

Shis i s i n response to your le t ters of 14 ^uly 1952, addressed to 

The Adjutant G-eneral, concerning your "brother, the l a t e Second ^ieutenpn 

V / i l l i a a Hammer. 

The records of t h i s O f f i c e disclose that the renains of your brot! 

were temporarily in te r red in P lo t Sow 2, Grave 43, i n the United 

States M i l i t a r y Cemetery Margraten, Holland. In accordance wi th instmc--

t ions received from your fa ther to have Wil l iam's renains permanently i n ­

ter red in an American M i l i t a r y Cemetery overseas, f i n a l Interment was ac­

complished i n P lo t C, Hov/ 15, Grave 4, in the United States M i l i t a r y 

Cemetery Margraten, Holland, located ten miles west of Aachen, Germany. 

Inclosed herewith f o r your future reference is a copy of our l e t t e^ 

of 1 March 1949 advis ing your fa ther of the f i n a l h u r i a l loca t ion of 

Wi l l i am's remains. Sob sequent to the dispatch of the inclosed l e t t e r , t! 

United States M i l i t a r y Cemetery Margraten was t ransfer red to the care and 

supervision of the American Bat t le Monuments Commission, '/ashington 25, 

B.C. That Commission w i l l he responsible f o r the maintenance and beaut 

f ica t ion of that cemetery as a permanent memorial of our heroic dead of 

World War I I . 

ie 

Please feel free to call upon us at any time i f you believe that 

' / f t /* J r J i ff- ff we can assist you further. 
IN ITj^tS OAT TYPIST INITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE 

-3 
CO 
C3 

TJ 

O0M6 PORM I q n p 
REV 17 JUN 48 C 

8 1 1 9 7 2 



July 1952 

Office of Graves Registration 
Office of The Adjutant General 
Pentagon Building 
Washington 25, D, C, 

Dear S i r ; 

I am the bro ther of a war c a s u a l t y , 2ncr L x / Wl 111 am 
Mlnton Hummer 0-783265« A f r i e n d , t r a v e l i n g i n Europe"rec'enl 
mffae" an attempt to n n d BJ b r o t h e r ' s grave and waa unable to 
f i n d same, I would l i k e to procure more d e f i n i t e l o c a t i o n of 
h i s b u r i a l p l a c e . 

Mlnton Hummer, S e r i a l #0-733265 
New Je r sey , son of John VV. and 
commisioned i n the c lass of 
Hummer was a Bombardier, The 

Second L ieu tenan t W i l l i a m 
was born November If, I923 f

r4 !,n Dover, 
B e a t r i c e V . Hummer, L t , Hhmmer was 

f rom V i c t o r v i l l e , G a l i f . L t . 
A d j u t a n t G e n e r a l ' s O f f i c e r epor t ed him k i l l e d March 2if, 1914-5;, over 
Wesse l , Germany, He was at tached to 
Bombardment Group, E i g t h A i r F o r c e , 
b u r i e d "somewhere i n H o l l a n d " , 

the 67 th Bomb Squadron, L+l+th 
He was repor ted to have been 

Your a t t e n t i o n w i l l be a p p r e c i a t e d . 

Yours very t r u l y . 

DeWitt R. Hummer 

Post O f f i c e Box 353 
Hampton, V i r g i n i a 

IS c 

raj. ti> 3 ^ . ... ; 



QKGOD 293, Bttasaer. TOu. Mlnton. 2/Lt 
SH 0-783 265 

1st Ind 

Department of the Aray, OQKG, Washington 25. D. C . 12 April 1950 

TOJ COBnnanding Offioer. AotlTltles, Kansas City Reoorda Center (AGO), Ko. 

The ASB File #476541. for 2/Lt. williaa M. Susmer. ASH 0-783266. is re­
turned herewith. 

BT COIOARD OF KUOE GENERAL FEIDWLK: 

1 Inclj 
AEB F i V ^ T e S i l 

WILI JAM F. CORLON 
Major. (9iC 
Field Servloe Division 



> A V S : 

K A N S A S C I T Y Q U A R T E R M A S T E R D E P O T 

A R M Y E F F E C T S B U R E A U 

601 H A R D E S T Y A V E N U E 

K A N S A S C I T Y f. M I S S O U a l 

IN REPLY REFER Tn QHflM 476541 

REQUEST FOR INFORMnTION 

8Z/BBl/ih 
4 April 1950 

iCTOin 

BUY 
unrrTio 

WAR 
,'BONDi 

William Minton Hummer 
" 1 [Name) 

JA 
* (Sank) (AS 

(Following to be f i l l e d in by OQMGj. Branch of Service aRd/or Organization 

DATE -OF DEiiTH _ _ _ _ _ 

PLACE OP CASUALTŶ  

NEXT OF KIN 
(Name ) (Relationshipj 

ADDRESS 

PREVIOUS SHIPMENT YES NO (Check one) 

No " (Check one) 

DATE OF LAST PREVIOUS SHIPiffiNT (If any) ^ 

SUMMARY COURT MADE (Eff QM Form 75) Yes ( 

TO WHOM (If made) ' V 
(If same as NOK, write same) 

Write below the name and address"of ,an alternate beneficiary or an in-^ 
dividual we have previously contacted in the case f i l e . If a relative, l i s t 
his relationship. This information w i l l be used only i f the next of kin 
noted above cannot "be located. 

Signature 

Remarks: P 1« a«« return Bureeu case fil e . 

,Eff QM Form 
2 Nov 48 129 



O Q M G FORM C O Q 
REV 1 APR 48 O O O 

OFFICER. THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF .HE ARMY 

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET 

D U E , H O U R A N D D A T E 

1 
N O . 

2 
F R O M — 

FIEID 
SERVICE 
DIV 
EXEC OFF 

2. 

UfeR BR 
ADM 
DIV 
ATT: 
MRS. 
ROSS 

4 
D A T E 

7 
APR 

Adn i n . 
Div . 

M. & R. 
Br . 

F i d . Serv. 
Div. 

Exec. 
Of f . 

10 Apr 
50 

M E S S A G E 

Request AEB Case F i l e #476541 be detached and 
returned to t h i s D i v i s i o n for t ransmit ta l to the 
Kansas C i t y Records Center (AGO), Mo. 

FOR THE CHIEF, FIEID SERVICE DIVISICH: 

1 Attachment: 
Records f o r 
2 /L t . Wi l l i am M. 
Hummer, ASN 0-783265 

5473 
Conlon 

3821 

1. Attached i s AEB Case f o r Hummer, Wil l iam M. , 
ASN 0-783265, as requested i n comment #1. 

2 Attachments: 
1 ASB Case 
1 293 f i l e 

Cregar 
U033 

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE 
U. S. COVERMMCNT M I M T I M O f f i c e 16—49650-5 



• QMGOD 2931 fiusaer, William U.+Jt/iu 1st Ind 
|:.;;: ,, SI 0 788 888 i l |,; -/ ' 

Department of. the Amy, OQMG, Washington 25, D. CT, 3̂  O«tob« 

^i' • *,. • * 

>••• — 
PI • 

U Ootober 1848 

Si 
*2. " . -'. v - j . . . , 

TO: Commanding Officer, Quarterraa^ter-Activities -' 
. Kansas City Records Center (ACrd), Missouri . /' 
ATTENTION: Effects Quartermster' • ^ 

Information.requested has been entered on 

BY COMMAND OF MAJOR GENE RAX FELD̂ «AN: 

n basic form." . 

- •. , WXiLfAH F. CONLbN ' ' i ' 
Major,' QMC 
Field Service Division 

• . • - ': fer 

.GREgN. CO. 
. . ,• v .l. . .,:.'A' " • . -

eg 



A R M Y S E R V I C E F O R C E S 

K A N S A S C I T Y Q U A R T E R M A S T E R D E P O T 

A R M Y E F F E C T S B U R E A U 

601 H A R D E S T Y A V E N U E 

K A N S A S C I T Y I, M I S S O U R I 

I N R E P L Y R E F E R T O _ 476#541 

icroin 

S-6 BoTeaaber 1949 
BOO/fap/ylm 

6 October 1949 

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

Huaaaer, WiUiem M^Name)' 
2nd 1A- (RankJ 

Q-78S26S 
(ixSNj 

——A9 $rvin$n oF service and/or Organization j 

(Following to be f i l l e d in Igc (jjgM^ 

NEXT OF KIN 

ADDRESS 

(Name) 
MR. JOHN W. HDT.IMER 

,KT IRO FRAN ARKAl QSSMUCL 
(Relationship) 

FATHER 

PREVIOUS S H I P ^ M m h m ^ ^ n m f t u f f i B ^ l t e l P R a i l R , HOT JERSEY 

DATE OF LitST PREVIOU^ SHIPwiENT (If any) 

SUMMARY COURT Mf.DE (Eff (̂ A Form 75) Y<sgf k m ^ No (Check one) 

TO 'flHOM (If made) 
(If same as NOK, write same) 

SAME 
Vi/rite helow the name and address of an alternate beneficiary or an i n ­

dividu a l we have previously contacted in-the case f i l e . If a r e l a t i v e , l i s t 
his r e l ationship. This information w i l l be used only i f the next of kin 
noted above cannot be located. 

i. 

MR. DEWITT B. HUMMER (BROTHER) i » 

FLORHAM PARK, H. B. D. 
MADISON, ¥. J. 

Signature 

Remarks: WILLIAM F« CQNLQN, MAJOR» QMC 

Eff QM Fom 
27 Sep 48 1 2 9 



1 feroh 19̂ 9 

- 2nd Lt. Williaa M. Hua»r, ASS O.783 265/ 
^ T v Tr „. ^ Plot C, Row 15, Ghi7» V ^ 
Mr. John W. Huaaasr . ' HeadBtona: Cross 
ISO Walnut Street, Apt. B-2h ^ Ifergraten U.S. Mllltaxy Cenetery 
Montclnlr, Hev Jersey 
Dear Mr. Buraasr: 

This is to Infora you that the reaains of your loved one haw 
been permnently interred, as recorded above, side by side vith com­
rades vho also gave their lives for their country. Gustomry Mli-
tazy funeral services vere conducted over the grave at the tiae of 
burial. 

After the Departaent of the Aray has co^leted all final Interawts, 
the ceaetery v i l l be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the 
care and supervision of the Aaarican Battle ffenunants Coaettlsalon. fhe 
Co«lssion also v l l l have the responsibility for peraanent constructioo 
and beautification of the cemeteiy, including erection of the permnent 
headstone. The headstone v l l l be inscribed vith the naas exactly as 
recorded above, the rank or rating vhere appropriate, organiration. 
State, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of head­
stone or the spelling of the naae to be Inscribed thereon, should bt 
addressed to the Aaerican Battle Monuaents 0omission. Washington 25. D. C 
Your letter should include the full naw, wmk, serial nuaber, grate 
location, and naae of the ceaetery. 

•' * > 
While Interaents are in progress, the ceastery v l l l not be open to 

visitors. You aay rest assured that this final interawit was conducted 
vith fitting, dignity and solewilty and that the grave -alteivfcll be care-
fully and eens^ientiously aointained in perpetuity by the l&lted States 
Oovernaen^ , ̂  . ^ 

/.^ Sincerely yours, 
U 7 ' 

THOMAS B. UBKIS 
^ Major General 

The Quarteraaster General 
igh 



PHYSICAL EXAMINATION FOR FLYING ^ 

v 

(See AR 40-100, 40-105, 40-110) 7 

1 HUl^ER i r n j ^ y . . . M i ^.2nd.Lt,..A,._C J 0.781.2M. ..20. 1 
— (Last name) • - - fFirst name) (Middle initiai) (Grade and arm or service) (Serial No.) ( Ago) (Yecrs service; 

2. CCTS fH) Gowen Fiflirij TH^̂ rt Combat.. Cre^. i&nfi..l9^l..-12uallflfid 
(Address) (Purpose of eiamination)1 (Date and result last eiamination) 

BOfflJJJT.dier. Flying time as: P i lo t . . . . - ; observer.JUH ; pilot .T. observer 140...... 
(Aeronautical ratings) (Total) (Total) (Lastemos.) (Lastemos.) 

3. Temperature 2£L«J3L Vaccinations: Typhoid series, No. ... — Last ; smallpox ; reaction — 
(Date) 

4. Medical history. 
(In the case of applicant include family. Has he ever had epilepsy, enurftis. headaches, dizziness, vertigo, fainting, stammering, tic, somnambulism, 

pavor nocturnus, migraine, insomnia, phobias, anociety trends, irritability, apathy, elation, depression, sensory disturbances, amnesia, spasms, unconsciousness, 
repeated episodes of alcoholism, encephalitis, pneumonia, syphilis, renal calculi, tuberculosis, asthma, hay fever, repeated colds, mastoiditis, sinusitis, tonsillitis, 
arthritis in any form, malaria, severe injuries, major operations, or other pertinent history? Expldin fully.) 

...Usual c h i M h q p d . d i ^ 
„.normJ„re.covei^^^ 

childhood, normal recovery. Simple fracture nf Hgbt. nlavinlft 1939, f ^ t b a l l , no 
sequelae. Sinrolfi fracture of l e f t leg, 1040, hasp hail j nn so^^iao. r '^p^n^ 

...f.racti^e.of ..lower..jaw.^ 

..mtmX^SL9ss3xx^^^ .̂.siL.&is&J, „ 
5. Eye: Inspection K u r r . f t l ] ! l V : . - S K - 2 . - 2 a . . S a t i s f J a C . t o r y Nystagmus IvDHC _ 
6. Associated parallel movements TCnrr.-v: 1 Pupils: Equality j ^ E ^ u a l Reaction ILQ.riiaa.l 
7. Visual acuity: R. E., 20/ 2X1 , correctible to 20/ --. Xj\20/SQ. , correctible to 20/ r~. 
8. Depth perception (uncorrected) .8. mrh. Wfeic^jj^ction ~~. mm. 
9. Heterophoria at 6 meters: Eso D Exo D R . T ^ . . . O ^ - . ^ w ^ L ^ R i ^ O - Prism divergence .4... 

10. Red lens test K O P f f i ' I Angle emergence: P c K ^ ^ ^ ^ S y " - Pd — 61 mm . - " 0 

11. Accommodation: R 10^5 D. L 10^5-—- D. Ad^S^n rcq^ga^orfo L - -
Gaeger type): Right J . . . 1 - 1 3 , correctible to J . ^ V ^ C S ^ ^ . l . - ^ i ^ ^ S ^ e c t i b l e to J . 

12. Color vision H o T X C i - l . ^ ^ ^ T T T . . . . . S ^ f o 
13. Field of vision (form): R. .IIDXILZ.1. L. .llDXS^.l Ophthalmo^mc: R. ^DJC^^a.^VL. ..XLDZJTJil 
14. Refraction: R. reads 20/20 with ~ S. O ----- - CAx ...r.-..0 L. reads 2^|with<5...... sP gtfaS^CAx 
15. Ear: History of ear trouble . . . . D e 2 l i £ . 3 ^ S ^ . . . . ^ C t ^ a l 
16. External ear: R. . K o x c a l I I lQJg.f! 1 Membrana tympani: R. . . . I ^ ^ ^ l T j ^ O L . ^ I o V u f i . ] 
17. Hearing (whisper): R £0 . - /20 . L JEJQ./20. Audiometer (percent loss): R - ^ L -
18. Nares N o m a l Tonsils E n u c l e ; 
19. Teeth: 

(a) Right (Examinee's) Left 
2 7 X 5 ' 3 ' ' I 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 X Indicate: Restorable carious teeth by O: n o n r < 3 t o r ! ' b l c carious teeth by/; 
K 15 14(13)12 II 10 9 9 10 II 12 13 14 15 ET ' ^ 

(i) Remarks, including other defects -Kone 
(c) Prosthetic appliances -J ione (<0 Classification 2 I J 

20. History of swing, train, air, or sea sickness D f i U l S - S . -
21. Barany chair (when indicated with results) 
22. Posture Figure Medium .I..-....:-: Frame . J f ed&UD 

(Eicellent, good, fair, bad) (Slender, medium, stocky, obese) (Ligbt, medium, heavy) 

23. Height, ...?P.-. inches. Weight, .1.5?.. pounds. Chest: Inspiration ..39.... Expiration . . ^ J Rest ..3.7^: Abdomen .20. . . 
24. Skin and lymphatics . . i ^ . S C . a r . . i n ^ Endocrine system N Q i m a l 
25. Bones, joints, muscles —.Normal -

_ Feet KOXZal. 
26. Heart :1 Normal. £1 
27. Pulse rate, .7 . fc8CL. . B . P.: S. . 122 -13D D . ..7.0.-7-6.... Schneider .-. Pulse immediately after exercise . . . .112. 

Two minutes after exercise „_&•—'. Character Z u l ± . . : X W l . . r £ . ^ u l ! i r . -Af7D"'«>"K"Yn 
28. Arteries . . • . . J jDi : . t . . , a J ld . . . aQ£:pr .eS^- l .b . l . e Varicose veins KQXl^.. . . m .^.t '- .>..fa.6.1949 -

—• — "» Rosera v«. 
1 Semiannual, aupuintment as cadet, commission in the Air Corps, conuuission In Air Corps Reserve, transfer to the Air Corps, o r ^ y , ^ h e r s p « f f l D a W s a T j « . 16—2238 
1 1 , II, III, or IV; see par. 3, A R 40- 610. ^ P " . , T f M O W . D . , A . O . O . F o r m N o . Q i 

(May 20, 1941) 



I 
I 

GRADE OF DECEASED. 

BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R7; 

^ • — i : ^ uî —rDISPOSITION OF REK.; >g~ 
" y U M ^ . \ . iJD REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE; 

2nd Lt WllHam M. Hmaaar, 0-783 265 
Plot BB, Pov 2, Grave 1*3, 
United states Military Cemetery 2 Decenber 19̂ 7 

O - - - ^ " * u w u o u u . 

A C /y 
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D 1 

NOTE.—The next of km should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet. "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead " befor, 
^INng out this form. VVhen the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signecf by the next of kin, it should be returned to thi 
OFFICE OF T H E Q U A R T E R M A S T E R GENERAL, M E M O R I A L DIVISION, WAR D E P A R T M E N T , WASHINGTON 25 D C in th. 
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. 

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to directthe disposition of the remains, please fill in PART 
of this form. • K 

PART 

/ 

WIDOW 

Q FATHER • MOTHER 

d RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (.Specify) 

John W. Hummer 
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) 

IZ ! WIDOWER • SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

,(™.af* falcate relationthip to the decetued bu placing an 
_ -i in ihe proper box,) 

• BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

CH SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECTTO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED 
DESIGNATED ABOVE. NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an "X" in the box opposite the option you have .elected.) 

I, BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS) U . S . M l 1 1 1 fiPy C 6X1161 S P y . "I 

[ Margraten^ H611am J 
• 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY 

• 3 BE RETURNED TO . 
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) 

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT 

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY) 

THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN. FOR INTERMENT DY NEXT OF KIN IN A 

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) 

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT . 
(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED) 

(Please Indicate if your own religioue services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an "X" in the proper box) 

• YES • NO 

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED. THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no correction, are necessary indicate 
this fact by Inserting the word ••ffOffE" in the space below.) 

KAY 6 m. 

W v r , 345 MILITARY 
\ V 

PAGE 1 



EEPARWHrP OF THB AUCT 

lilllllillllll 

QMCafF 293 
Hummer, WiUi&a M. 
SB 0 783 265 

1 AprU 19A8 

Mr. John W. Hummer 
Apartment 
180 Walnut Street 
Montclair, Hew Jersey 

Dear Ur, Rummer: 

lour letter inclo.l»6 "Requet ̂ r Wapoaition of J ^ ^ J 0 ™ 
partainlng to the remains of your son, ^ o n d 

William U. Hummer, haa baen received in thia office. 

/ leu may be assured that the Department of the AWJ^m comply 

Holland, 

In oo-plianca with your request, X am Inclosing harewi^ a pho­
tostatic o^y of your completed and accepted Disposition Fo». 

Sinoerely yours, 

RICHARD 13. COOMBS 
Major, QIC 

x I n c l o Memorial Division 
Photostatic copy of 
Disposition Form 

ckb 



Mr. 
CCHRESPONDEICE ACTION SHEET 

Addresseei Ws . 

State 

City,State 

Cemetery 
Temporary: 

'̂ 7 3 

Date letter 

Pennanent: 

PARAGRAPHS 
(sequence) 

Plot Row Gr Cera. Name or No. City Country 

— ADDITIONA.L — DATA — MODIFICATIONS — 

G> 

j&A tr 

1 f r i ^ ^ 

In compliance with your request, I am inclosing herewith, a 
photostatic copy of of your completed and accepted Disposition Form. 

You may be assured that the Department of the Army w i l l comply with 
your expressed desire to have the remains of your son rest permanently 
overseas i n the United States Milit a i y Cemetery, Margraten, Holland. 

Analyst Typist Reviewer Hodifications 

3 
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December 16, 1947 

Major General Thomas B. Lark ln 
Department of the Army 
O f f i c e of the Quartermaster General 
Washington 25, D. C. 

Dear Sir: f$J 
Re: BURIAL OF 2nd L t / W i l l i a m M. Hummer 

0 - 783 265 33 
Plo t BB, Ro^ST-ersrrcriR m i l i t a r y 
Cemetery Margraten, Holland. 

subject . 
I have your l e t t e r dated December 2, on the above 

Enclosed i s the completed required Form - Budget 
Bureau No.49-R277. auu^ t 

^v, ^ 1 h ! v e i a c i i c a * e d my preference under Option N o . l , 
with tne understanding that the Permanent Cemetery Overseas va l 
Margraten, Holland. This i s i n accordance with the advice 
set f o r t n i n your memorandum. 

I would also ask that you send me a copy of this 
form - exact ly as I have completed i t f o r my records, 

J . W. Hummer 
Apt B-24 
180 V/alnut Street 
Montcla i r , N. J". 

Resrrectfully yours. 

John W. Hummer 



In accordance, 
you to 
(Key No? 

(Scats) 

Rifled that the matter mafled by ' 

F o ™ r d i , g p < > s t . g e r e q i i | i e d ; 
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QLEGP 293 

(Tta. M. Huaner) 

ADDRESS REPLY TO 
THE QUARTERMASTER GElffiRAL 7 August 1946 

Mr. J. Yl, Huannor 
Midland Apartment 
180 Walnut Stroet 
Montclair, New Jersey 

l^r dear Mr. Hummers 

Replying to your l o t t o r addressed i n error to mo as "Oetreral* 
Bines I am inoleeing oopies of background Information made available 
by tho War Department to the press r e l a t i v e to tho plans for the 
return and f i n a l b u r i a l of World War I I dead. This information has 
boon raohor expensively usod by newspapers throughout the country. 

Perhaps I can c l a r i f y some of the mistindorstandings that e x i s t . 
Regarding the statement that 80 percent of tho voteBaaaaburied being 
returned to their homeland th i s figure w i l l not bo known u n t i l a l l 
lottorb of inquiry which are to be sent to next of k i n are f i n a l l y 
answered. Those l e t t e r s of inquiry to dotermine the desires of next 
of k i n havo not boon mailed. 

I havo not seen tho a r t i c l e i n the Herald-Tribune to which you 
refer but the information given over tho telephone to tho reported 
for tho Herald-Tribune was that 80 percent of the persons who havo 
vo l u n t a r i l y written tho Office of The Quartermaster General or who 
havo communicated with the War Departraent i n ono way or tho other 
about the subject have indicated that they w i l l ask to have remains 
returned. 

You make referenoe to your hositanoy i n belioving that 50 por-
oont of the families know who to address. Let me assure you there has 
been extensive information about whom to address issued by the War 
Department and printed i n newspapers. I inclose a copy of one of 
several o f f i o i a l roloasos. Even without such releases any l o t t e r 
directed to the ̂ ar Department or Navy Department i f i t concerns the 
bu r i a l of a member of the Armed Forces i s automatically sent to the 
Memorial D i v i s i o n , Office of Tho Quartermaster General. 

You make roforenoo to having boen previously advised that the 
Office of The Quartermastor General would contact you at a later date 
to ascertain your wishes regarding the remains of your son, L t . 
William M. Hummer. That i s s t i l l correct and as you w i l l note i n the 
information already issued (copies of whioh are inclosed), this 
communication with next of kin i s to be carried out progressively as 
tho plans for the evacuation of, tho present temporary cftMffterlfcff are 
completed. Evacuation ofc©Weteriee i s to be carried on i n phases. 



Letter to Mr. J. W. Huuaaer oontd. 8/7/46 

and those i n the European Area are i n the f i r s t of four phases. 
In the European Area there ara 42 cenetries aa i s indicated i n the 
background information issued by Brigadier General George A. Iiortan. 
Director of the Memorial Division, OQMO. Henri Chapelle cawetiMy i n 
Belgium i s the firstGemeteTy planned f o r evacuation i n the f i r s t 
phase. 

Regarding that paragraph i n your l e t t e r which states "Judjjigg 
from the a r t i o l o i n question, you have reached at leaat a 'near' 
decision to exhume and return the bodies of theae Veterans'*. 

As a matter of information this is not a decision of the War 
Department. It is the result of Congressional action in passing a 
bill declaring it to be xn the public interest tha-c Secretary of War 
be directed to proceed with the return and final burial 66 all members 
of the Armed Forcea who died in World War II. You will note that the 
procedure fordoing this is to ascertain the desires of next of kin 
who nay decide upon either return to and final burial in the United 
Stages or merely final burial in permanent oeneterie* which will be 
established overseas after the number and size of these c^mete-ri*.* can 
be determined when the number of deceased veterans whom next of kin 
desire to remain abroad is known. When this number is knovm it will 
be necessary for Congress to authorise the location and establishment 
of these permanent cemeteries as was done after World War I when per­
manent overseas military aemateriJffl»were put under the control of the 
Battle iionuments Commission. Tou see from this that it is impossible 
to state at this time whether the cemetery in Holland ia to be per­
manent. ^0 

I t muat be noted tha t ;|hroughout t h i a plan i t i a only the desires 
of next of k i n that are beizf^ followed. Please note t h i s referenoe on 
page 3 of the statement of Major General T. B. Karkin to the press on 
20 May 1946, *While every assistance w i l l be given to the next of k i n , 
the War Department does not favor any pa r t i c u l a r option." You w i l l 
f i n d the options i n tha preceding four paragraphs on the same page. 

Regarding that part of your l o t t e r concerning your sonis 
peraonal effects you may be assured that a l l of the effeots whioh 
reached the Arm/- Effects Bureau at Kansas City whioh wera l i s t e d as 
belonging to your aon were forwarded to you. There i s no way of know­
ing whether your son before he l e f t on his f i n a l mission gave any of 
his personal effects away. Tho only individuals who might know this 
are other members of his organization who might be oontaoted through 
•che Army A i r Forces providing thoy are s t i l l i n tho m i l i t a r y service. 
However, you may f e e l confident that a l l personal effects of your son 
which were o f f i c a l l y turned over to the Anqy Effecta Bureau up to this 
time have been sent to you. 

-2-



Latter to Mr. J. W. Hummer contd. 8/7/46~̂  

I hope this rather long and explanatory letter gives you tht 
assuranoe that your individual desires, as the desires of other 
aext of kin, even if they be different than yours, will be observed 
in the carrying out of the program whioh Congress has enacted into 
law. 

POR THS QUARTERMASTER GENERALt 

8 Inols. 
press releases 

W. M. HIKES, SR. 
Special Aaslstent. 

\ 

-3 -
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August 5, 1946. 

Quartermaster General 
./illiam M. Hines 
U. S. Army 
Washington, D. C. 

Dear General Hines : 

I an addressing you as tl» father of 
Lt. William M. Hummer, a bombardier with the Eighth 
Army Air Corps who was k i l l e d i n action on March 
24, 1945. 

On page 8 of tte New York Tribune - August 
3 publication, appears an a r t i c l e relative to the 
return of the American dead - World War 11. 

Assuming that the substance of the ar t i c l e 
i s correct, the impression given in the absence of 
of any specific statement, i s that voluntary requests 
from the families of these veterans buried abroad, 
indicate that 80^ {speaking of the total dead) wish 
to have these bodies returned. 

I cannot help but hesitate to believe the 
accuracy of this. I cannot believe that as many 
as 50^ of the families know who to address in this 
matter. Details in this regard have not been 
passed around by any office I know of. 

In my own case, I made every reasonable effort 
to learn where my boy was buried, feeling a l l the 
time that the War Department would naturally send 
this information to the next of kin. A l l hopes i n 
this regard were without results. 

Approximately fifteen months after the time my 
boy was k i l l e d , I addressed Mr. Kenneth Eoyale, Under 
Sasretary of War on the subject. In a very short time 
I received his response, complete as to location, but 
very indefinite as to the future of these military 
cemeteries. I was told that your office would contact 
me to learn my wishes i n the matter. This does not 
seem to be the case now, however 

Judging from the a r t i c l e i n question, you have 
reach at least a "near" decision to exhume and return 
the bddies of these Veterans, I cannot help but feel 
that the costs involved as weighed against the expense 
and trouble of maintaining perpetual cemeteries, has 
had a lot to do with the decision. 



r 

I would l i k e to know whether the cemetery in 
Holland where B i l l i s buried; and your records w i l l 
give you a l l this d e t a i l , i s to be perpetually 
maintained or not. I would also l i k e to know as to 
whether the identification of his remains was positive 
or doubtful. 

While I do dislike bothering you with a lengthy 
l e t t e r , I would l i k e to speak about the return of his 
belongings. 

They were received some time ago from Kansas City 
in a delapidated cardboard box with no inventory or 
l i s t of any sort. Clothing that was good and other 
a r t i c l e s of value, that I knew he had while in England, 
were tot a l l y missing. His l i t t l e personal things that 
I knew he would want me to have were not there. How 
anyone i n this Countrys' Army tfxo was responsible for 
the safekeeping and proper return of such things, could 
be so amiss i n such an obligation, i s beyond my a b i l i t y 
to understand. Mine i s not the isolated case - i t 
seems to be general 

This information I seek i s necessary in order that 
I reach a decision along the lines of what I feel would 
have been B i l l ' s wishes. I am loath to believe at 
this time, in spite of such impressions, that your 
Department is so planning things, for any reason, as 
would disregard the wishes of so many of us, in what 
we feel i s a sacred duty to perform. 

Yours very t i u l y , yours very xruxy, 

T OT TTiimmoT' Midland Apartment W. Hummer 
180 Walnut Street 
Montclair, N. J. 

Copy to 
N. Y. Tribune 

(not to be published) 



TILL HO. SPiilZ 2̂33 

DATE//Kay 19ii6 CGUUENT HO. 2 TO Assistant Chief of Staff PRCK OQliO 
7DGS --1 
ATTErTIOK: 111. Pers. Services Qroup 

A» requested in Cosnent Ho» 1 attached hereto ia reply prepared 
for BiGriature of the Under Secretary of War. 

FMB , 

i 

3 Incls 
1 and 2 n/c 
Added Incl 3 
3- Prep^f^ .reply 

''4 

J -

T. B. LSiiKIH 
Major General 

The xuartermarter General 

Case No. id^O 

EBlcL 



WDGAP 201 
Huxamer, William 

QHG 

Letter Froa Mr. John W, Huramer Regarding The 
Retum of Hia Son's Body Froa Orer seas. 

G-l, WDGS 3 May 46 
Maj Harma/72A03/hya 

1. Secretaiy of War directs preparation of reply for signature of Under 
Secretary of War. 

2. Particular reference i s made to Under Secretary of War* s suspense date 
of 10 May 1946. 

FOR THS ASSISTANT CHIEF OP STAFF, G-lt 

Incls 
SS fr Under S/V to 
ACS, G-l, 2 Msy 46 

Ltr f r John W. Hummer 
to Under s/W» dtd 
30 Apr 46 

C. F. BOBBINS 
Colcssel, GSC 
j&puty. Mil. Pert* ferrieea Qpoap 

'i 

o 

COPY TO ACCOMPANY ORIGIN Ai 



April 30, 19h6 

l i r . Kenneth C. Roy a l l 
Under Secretary of '.Tar 
Washington, D. C. 

Dear Mr. Royall: 

lly son, W i l l i an M. Hummer was l o s t 
over German]/ on liarch 2k, 19h5« He was a Second 
Lieutenant attached to the 8th A i r Corp. 

In l a s t Sundays paper, I notice an 
a r t i c l e r e l a t i ve to the return of these bodies. 

I have had no word i n . any form from 
the Government about th i s p lan , nor have I had an 
opportunity to express my wishes. I have never 
been advised I might add, as to Just '.vhere he i s 
bur ied , except that i t i s i n Holland and I do f e e l 
that such de ta i l s should have been i n my possession 
long before t h i s . 

Following what I believe would have 
been the wish of " B i l l " , I do not wish h is remains 
ids turbed, at leas t u n t i l such tine as you have 
communicated with me, and I make a d e f i n i t e dec i s ion . 

• Hy sons passing was d i r e c t l y the 
cause of Hrs. Hummer dying the fo l lowing June, and 
there are other s i m i l i a r s i tua t ions that I must 
take in to f u l l consideration. 

W i l l you please communicate with 
me, advising the status, 

Yours very t r u l y , 

John 7/. Hummer / s / John '.'!. Hummer. 
16 Altanont Court 
I 'orristown, N. J . 

C 
0 

F 
Y 



rroparod 10 Uay I9h6 

sdh 

Mr. John .V. Munrior 
16 Altamont Court 
l orristcwn, New Jersey 

Dear j^r. iluixierj 

T aa i n receipt of ;Mur/ietter regardine the place of burial 
and the retum of thc rc r f t^s of you^ aon, Second Lieutenant 
.•illiain 1I« .'iUracicr. I / 

y / 
The o f f i c i a l reconjrs disclose that the remains of your son 

are interred in the united Statoa Ldli tary Ceaetery, liargraten, 
:!olland. Grave U3J !IOIM2, i-loV2B. This cemetery i s located 
approximately tTwlxAeiiles northwest of Aachen, Cormany, and 
eight nilea soutiiea^t of Maastricht, iiolland, and i a under the 
constant care of United ^t^es n i l i t a r y personnel. 

I f , at tiV jtine of repatriation, ilargriten i s nade a 
peruanent Ajmjljpaan M l i t a r y GeoetoJ-y overseas, your son's body 
nay ioe l e f t tnero and îhe grave w i l l be undor the perpetual care 
of trie Uni tad/states/governaent. ilowever, i f Margraten does 
not became ^"^rmanent <vcerican mili tary Gescietery and i t i s your 
wish that tp^J reaaina shal l not be disturbed, the Oovernmont 
A I I I ai^ande, i f possible, for burial rights i n perpetuity and 
then rexitwluish responsibility for subsequent care of the grave 
to ^bu. In any event, you w i l l be contacted by an Inforaation 
LetterS^rom thp off ice of The Quartermaster General to ascertain 
your desire a? to the f i n a l resting place of your son. 

rlease accept my deepest personal sympathy in the loss of 
yaur son. 

Sincerely, 

iTonnoth C. Royall 
Under Secretary of ;Var 

Case Ko. ii^66 



iropared 10 May IjkS 

sdh 

FMB 

ARB 

5L 

1KB 

QAH 

Mr, John W. iiunurier 
16 Altamont Court 
Korristcwn, New Jersey 

Dear Hr. JIumEer: 

I aa i n receipt of ^ i r le t ter r^gardinc the place of burial 
and the retum of the rccmns of your pan, Second Lieutenant 
iVill ian M* Ilumnier, N^i 

The o f f i c i a l recorc\]dtEclose that "the renains of your son 
are interred in the UnitckJ States a i l i t a r y Ceiacterj', Margraten, 
iiolland. Grave lOi K a n \ J Mot 213. This cemetery i s located 
approximately twelve miles northwest/of Aachen, Germany, and 
eight miles southeast of Maastricht^' iiolland, and i s under tho 
constant care of United states mil i tary porsonnel. 

I f , at the time \0T repatriation, uiargraten i s made a 
permanent American iii^Litary Gemsstery overseas, your son's body 
nay be l e f t there ^a^j the grave w i l l be under the perpetual care 

Government. Eiowever, i f Margraten does 
American M l i t a r y Seme tery and i t i s your 

s shall' not be disturbed, the Government 
s ib l s , for burial rights ir. perpetuity and 

sponsibili ty for subsequent care of the grave 

of the United Sta 
not become a perm 
wish that the 
w i l l arrange, i 
then relinquis 
to you. In an^ ev^nt,/you w i l l be contacted by an Information 
Letter from the Offiqe of The Quartermaster General to ascertain 
your desire as to t)̂ e f i n a l resting.place of your son. 

Please accept ray deepest personal sympathy in the loss of 
your son. 

Sincerely, 

loyall 
Under Secretary of iTar 

St:r-oaci. 

Case No. k566 



iTopared 3 Kay l&S 

r . John 7m :iuswor 
l6 Altsaont .:ourt 
i arrintoffn, :;ow Jorsey 

Lioar iap» lluraaen 

I aa in receipt of your l«ktcr.regarding ihe place of burial 
and tho return of the reaains orijxSur eon, SecWt Lieutenant 
williaa IU .'toner. , / / 

V / 
/ y 

The o f f i c i a l records disclose that tho ^reaains of your aon 
ai-e interred in tiie Jnitwiytates ^Hitar i /6«ietery, iiargraten, 
Holland, rjravc U3, Ho* «f,\jlot Thlg.''cenwjtery i s located 
approximately twelve ailes northwest p/' Aachen, Henaany, and 
e l ^ t oiios swaaeastA of 'iaastricht^ Holland, and ia under tlM» 
constant care of Unitefa States mlXtary i>ersa*mel. 

Tou zasy be^arared that,«fW repatriation actj.vitios are 
initiated, your a<l6iro as p6 tha f ina l disposition of the rwaaina 
of your sosvirili bo /jivex"cvery consideration. If at that time 
i t i s your wisa that tyre reaains shall not be-disturbed, the 
novemmnt w i l l arrstf&t, i r possible, for burial rights in per-
jiotuity and then relinquish reaponaibility for subsequent care 
of the grave to you. 

Please accept ay deepest peraonal 8y»pathy in tlx loes of 
your aon. 

Sincerely, 

Kenneth s. Royall 
Under secretary of .?ar 

:y furn The Adjutant fleneral 

Case !;o, it566 

£K",C; 



i'ro pared 3 Uay 19^6 

r . John iiuixiier 
16 Altamont ^ourt 
Morristoim, 'Jmt Jersey 

Dear Kr . IluHaaeri 
V 
v I aa In receipt of your le\tcr ragarding the place of burial 

and t-he return of the renains oJ| your son,/Second Lieutenant 
;.illiaa» n* thmmr* J 

l^e o f f i c i a l records disjfclose that 
ore interred i n tlws Jnited statea a i l i t i 

ie jrenains of your son 
v Jepietory, i4argraton. 

iiolland, Grave L3» Roe 2, r io t SB, Thi/o ceaetery i s located 
aMproxlautely twelve ni les northwest p i A.ichen, Genaany, and 
eight a l ios soutneast of .'iaaatrichty^Holland, and i a under tlie 
constant care of United States islLLtary personnel. 

You may be assured\that wher/repatriation ac t iv i t i e s aro 
in i t i a t ed , your desire ate to toe' f i n a l disposition of the remaine 
of your son H i l l bo given every consideration. I f at that time 
i t i s your wish that tne rcuaihs shall not be disturbed, the 
Governaent wJ.ll an^i^-e, i f ibssible, for burial rights i n per­
petuity ana then reV 
of the grave to you^ 

quish/responsibility for subsequent care 

your son. 
Please acce|>i ay deepest personal sympathy i n the loss of 
son. 1 v - ' / 

Sincerely, 

(SL 

mz 
IKE. 

GAH 

Kenneth C. Royall 
Under Secretary of War 

'HI 

Ti. 

Case ^o, k$66 



Prepared y May 19h6 

Lir. John ff. Humroer 
16 Altamont Court 
liorristown. Now Jersey 

Dear I4r. jhanmer: 

sdh 

GEL 

GAil 

I am i n receipt of your le t ter recarding tlie place of burial 
and the return of the remains of your aon. Second Lieutenant V/illiara 
f . Hucner. 

The o f f i c i a l records disclose that the remains of your son aro 
interred i n the Jnited States Mil i tary Cemetery, Margraten, Holland, 
Grave U3, Rent 2, Plot 03. This cenetery i s located approximately 
twelve miles northwest of Aachen, Germany, and eight miles southeast 
of Maastricht, Holland, and i s under the constant care of United 
States mil i tary peraonnel. 

I f , at the tine of repatriation, Margraten i s made a permanent 
American Mil i ta ry Cemetery overseas, your SOT'S body aay be l e f t 
there and the grave w i l l be under the perpetual care of* the United 
States Government, However, i f r.argraten does not bocoeao a peraanent 
American I i l i t a r y Cenetery and i t i s your wish that the remains shal l 
not be moved, the Government w i l l arrange, i f possible, fo r burial 
rights i n perpetuity and then relinquish responsibility for subse­
quent care of the grave to you. in any event, prior to any movement 
of your son's remains you w i l l be contacted by an Information Letter 
from the Office of The quarteraaster General to ascertain your desire. 

son. 
Please accept ay deepest personal syapathy in the loss of your 

Sincerely, 

Stayback Obm f * f l i J 

ml 

Kenneth C. itoyall 
Under Secretary of 'Jar 

<$v ao.o.M <? 
Case No. h566 

jestw 



F O « A I N o . I 

(Revua l 1 Scot- l * ^ ) 

Hummer, 

„ "^SSm 1945 
Dat* 

Initu] F i a t 

0-783265 j . 
Serial No, 

Unit 

Wo a e l . Genaany TTT A 
pk«.o(D«b VbarfoitliA i-.x; ) jMJinirf Daft. niaH lo icioD CB-irfD t̂h 

^sS00 6 A p r i l 1945 U.S. M i l . Cgn«t "argraten, Holland VK 6^5482 
Tun. .nJ D« . of Burial !«aiiam on .nsrii iioof**"*^ QOTlWCTaq Isoibs.x -xferf . j M i e e S ^ y C o 0 ? * ' 8 ' - o' L««i<« 
L o 2 -WKot .w^sd :>.i. i? ni .wolau nart^g^o; a r.i lift ,;n-»»-3iq iannoan^QodeD QTO 3 S 

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes SQ No • Attached to Marker Yes U No • 

Hi No Identification Tags 
- ! How were remains :Jen; J ? 

a i 

What nvcans of idcntifieatiSn Vere 3uned with tbe b o d y / ^ ^ ^ a a j b 1 O nonasiaa-j .y jidisdoiq 

To dctcrr-Jne Right or Left use Deceased's Right and Left. 

Who is b u r i c d ^ n e 3 ^ L Q r r y ^ 394662IO Unknot AAF 42 
Deceased's Right: Orrve No. 

Steinbruck, Theodore 420058? Pfe . QQ. D. 291st Inf. 44 
Deceased's Left; Nnme S t r .d No. Rank Oremnization.- Gravt No, 

s f i f e ^ " W O t t j ^ p ^ ' o f M S B S i ^ ? ^ not a£5ied fill in below: . | ' . . 

:." . M l . V i O N i i U K K E R 

C-783265 143 44 A \ . Unknown 
Emergency Addressee Nwna 

Address 

Religion. 

List only Pcrsoaal Effects Found on Body and disposition pf same: 

NONE. 

n 
1 Ljith-- J s ' / i u u * / , J j : 

• , a jL± . i „ .. .v. -f • M • h i m s l 

( • .-
r,r', 

EDWIN J . wg&tisscr """^ "t1""' 
l s t . l-t .a^lC GRS Officjeri 

RESTRIOT37' 
< 5 i 



SENSITIVE^pURFACE-HANDLE E^ES ONLY 

WAR DEPARTMENT 
T H E A D J U T A N T G E N E R A L ' S O F F I C E 

W A S H I N G T O N 2 8 , D. C 

REPORT OF DEATH ""Second corracted rp t o r i g fwd 10 May 45 D A T , 15 Jun 45 
F V U . N A M K 

Hummer, Wi l l i am M. 

M O M C A D D R E S S 

Mine H i l l , N.J", 

ABMY a a u u . NUMMCR 

0783265 

A M M o n S C K V I C I 

• A i r corps 

M A B C 

2nd L t 

M T S o r •UTTH 

4 Nov 23 
P L A C C O T D E A T H 

European Area 
• T A T I O N O F D C C C A S C D 

European Area 

C A U M O r D E A T H 

J a i l e d i n ac t ion 
D A T C O r D E A T H 

24 Mar 45 
D A T C o r E M T H Y O N 
C U R R E N T A C T I V C S E R V I C E 

L E N O T H o r S E R V I C E 
r o c r A r r u n r o c c s 

22 J u l 44 TCAIW I M O N T H . I D A Y . 

E M E R O E N C Y A D D R E S S E E ( N A M E , R E L A T I O N S H I P . A D D R E S S ) 

Mra Mro John W. Hummer ̂ Father) Bassett Ave., Mine Hill, N.J. 

• (f 

v, : 

• C N C r l C I A R Y ( N A M C , R E L A T I O N S H I P • A D D R E S S ) " — — — — — — — 

Johii w. Hummer (Father) same as above, 
Mrs. Beatrice Hummer (Mother) same as above. 

I N V C m O A T I C 
, M A D C T 

Tea 

I N L I N C O r D U T Y O W N M I S C O N D U C T W A S D E C E A S E D 
O M D U T Y S T A T U S 

A U T H O R I Z E D 
A B S E N C E 

I N F L Y I N O R A Y O T H E R r A Y S T A T U S 

vr 

1 

v n 

z 
A D D I T I O N A L D A T A A N D / O N S T A T E M E N T 

*Second correction for arm or service; previously 
reported iield Artillery 

N O N - B A T T L E 

The Ind iv idua l named i n t h i s report i s shown by the records of the 
war department to have been absent i n a missing i n act ion status B B 

rom24 war 45 u n t i l such absence was terminated on 5 May 45, when evidence 
considered s u f f i c i e n t to e s t ab l i sh the f a c t off ddath was r e c ' d by the 
secretary of war from a commander i n the European Area. 
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C A S U A L T Y B R A N C H F I L E 

A . a . c o i r i L C 
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WD A G O FORM 51-1 
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HEPORT OF DEATH 

SENSITi. £ SURFACE - HANDLE ^DGES ONLY 

W A R DEPARTMENT . 
ICE 

10 May 45 rc 
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 

WASHINGTON 25. D. C. 
D A T K . 

Hvnuaer, %.lli«m M. 

A K M Y t U I A L N U M I 

0783265 2/Lt 

Mine Hill, N.J. 

A R M on s n i v i e s 

Pleld Art i l lery 

D A T S O T B I R T H 

A Nov 23 

rt-Acx o r OCATM 

European Area 

C A U S C o r D E A T H 

Killed i n action 

D A T S O r O C A T M 

25 Mar 45 

European Area 

D A T C O r C H T R V O M 
C U R R C H T A C T I V C C C R V I C S 

U N O T H O T M M V I C C 
r o n r A Y r u R T O M s 

22 July 44 M . I u r n 

A S O R B M C S ( M A M S , R S L A T I O N R H I T A A O O R C M ) 

John W, Hummer (father) Baeeett Ave. Mine H i l l , N .J . 

• C H C r i C I A R V ( M A M C , R C L A T I O N C H i r . A O D R C R S I 

John W, Hummer (father-' same as above 
Ure. Beatrice V. Humaer (mother) same as above 

N t V S S T I O A T I O M 
M A O S t 

IN L I N K O T D U T Y O W N M I S C O N D U C T 
W A S D C C C A S E D 

O N D U T Y C T A T U S 
A U T H O R I Z E D 

A B S E N C E 
I N F L Y I N O F A Y 

S T A T U S 
O T H E R F A Y S T A T U S 

( B F C C I F Y R C L O W l 

, O A T A A N O / O R • Y A T K M K M T | j j j BATTLE £ NON-BATTUE 

The individual named in this report is shown by the i»ecorda of the'War Departaent 
to have been absent in a nlssin^tlw^in 24 Mar 45 and subsequently reported 
killed on 25 Sm. ̂ ar 45 such absence was terminated on 5 ̂ y 45 on which date 
evidence of death was received by the Secretary of War from a conmander in the 
European Area* 

C O r t K * F U R N I S H E D . 

« . o. r. a. •. r. o., u. s. A. 

A . O . O M . O . «. r. D . 
A R M Y E F F E C T S B U R C A U i, 

C A S U A L T Y B M A M C M r i L C ' 

« . A . • K T . A O M I M A . O . B O I r i L C 

S C C | ( C T ^ R Y o r W A R 

ADJUTANT < 

BVD A M FORM II-I 
t r E B B B A B Y I M S 

T H I S F O R M S U F E U C O E S W O A C O F O R M ( 2 - 1 . I D E C E M B E R M » 

W H I C H M A V B I U S E D U N T I L C X I S T I N C S T O C K S A R E E X H M S T l D . 



SENSITIVE 'JRFACE-HANDLE EOT TS ONCY 

WAR DEPARTMENT 
T H E A D J U T A N T G E N E R A L ' S O m C E 

W A S H I N G T O N 2 8 . O . C . 

REPORT or DEATH *Seoond corrected rpt orig fwd 10 May 45 D A T C 
15 Jun 45 

F U U . M - J I K 

Hummer, jy Illiam 
M O M C A D O n E M 

Mine H i l i , NcJ. 

AHMT MBIAL HUMMH 

0783265 
1 

A R M O R I D t V I C K 

*Alr corps 

2nd Lt 

O A T I O T RHTTM 

4 Nov 23 

FLACK OF DEATH 

Buropean Area 
C A U S E O F D E A T H 

iillled in action 
D A T S O F D E A T H 

24 Mar 45 
S T A T I O N O F D E C E A S E D 

European Ar&a 
O A T K O F K N T H V O M 
C U R R E N T A C T I V E S E R V I C E 

22 Jul 44 

L E N O T H O r S E R V I C E 
r O R F A T F U R P O S K S 

DATE 

E M E R O E N C Y A D D R E S S E E ( N A M C , R E L A T I O N S H I P ft A D D R E S S ) 

MKK Mr. John Wo Humm 
X 

y (Father j^ggetrl^A^err'Mixie--^^ ^ ^ C ^ O ^ ) 

• K N K F I C I A R Y ( N A M E . R E L A T I O N S H I P ft A D D R E S S ) 

Johi* w. Hummer iFather) same as above. 
Mrs, iieatrice Vo Hummer (Mother) same as above..{̂ ^ 

I N V S S T I O A T I O N 
M A D E T I N L I N E O F D U T Y O W N M I S C O N D U C T 

W A S D E C E A S E D 
O N D U T Y S T A T U S 

AUTHORIZES 
ABSENCE 

IM F L Y I N O F A Y 
S T A T U S 

O T H E R F A Y S T A T U S 
(s rsc i rv B E L O W ) 

Y E S N O T C S 

z 

A D D I T I O N A L D A T A A N D / O N S T A T E M E N T 

•second correction for arm or service; previously 
reported jjield Artillery 

[Zl "ArTLE • N O N - B A T T L E 

The individual named in this report is shown by the records of the 
war Department to have been absent in a missing in action status u 

rom24 JMar 45 until such absence was terminated on 5 May 45, when evidence 
considered suffnlent to establish the fact off ddath was rec'd by the 
secretary of "ar from a coiamandar in the European Area. 

^ 4 

/ 

C O T I E S F U R N I S H E O i 

•- a. o. p. B. i. 

s. o. o. M. a. o. r. D. 

O . A. O. VKT. ADMIN. 

r. o., u. s. A. 
A R M Y E F F E C T S B U R E A U 

C A S U A L T Y B R A N C H F I L E 

A . O . BOI F I L E 

WD AGO FORM SX-I 
I FSBRUABY t«4S 

THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AOO FORM 51-1. I DECEMBER 
WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTINO STOCKS ARC KXHA 



SENSITIVE oURFACE - HANDLE ED^ES ONLY 

W A R DEPARTMENT; : -
THK ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 

WASHINGTON 25. D. C. 

REPORT OF DEATH D A T E . 
10 May 45 rc 

Hunmer, illlisa M, 

A R M T S E R I A L N U M S E R 

0783265 2/Lt 

Mine Hill, H.J. 

A R M O R S E R V I C E 

Field Artillery 
D A T S O T B I R T M 

4 HOY 23 

• O C A T M 

European Area 

CAUSE OF DEATH 

Killed in action 

D A T S O F D E A T H 

25 Mar 45 
S T A T I O N O F D E C E A S E D 

European Area 

O A T S O F E N T R V O N 
C U R R E N T A C T I V E S E R V I C E 

L E N G T H O F 
ro r PAT ru. 

22 July 44 
C T A O O N C M C E ( M A M C . R E L A T I O N S H I P * A O M K M I 

John W. Hmnaer (father) Bassett Aye. Mine Hill, N.J. 

K I A R T ( M A M C , R E L A T I O N S H I P A A D D R E S S ) 

John T. Hummer (father) same as above 
Mrs. Beatrice V. Hunmer (mother) same as above 

• N V B S T I S A T M N 
M A D E T 

IN L I N K O T D U T Y O W N M I S C O N D U C T 
W A S D E C E A S E D 

O N D U T Y S T A T U S 
A U T H O R I Z E D 

A B S E N C E 
IN P L Y I N O r A Y 

S T A T U S 
O T H E R P A Y S T A T U S 

( B P E C i r Y B E L O W | 

A D O m O M A L O A T A A N O / O R S T A T S M S N T 
| x | OATTLK j | MON-OATTLE 

Tba individual named in this report is shown by the fecorda of the Var Departaent 
to have been absent in a Bdssin^tlfttiV^n 24 Mar 45 and subsequently reported 
killed on 25 fc 45 such absence was terminated on 5 Hay 45 on which date 
evidence of death was received by the Secretary of War from a conmander in the 
European Ares. 

p . i. 

C O M E S rURNISHCO. 

• . C O . r . R. 1. r . O.. U. S . A . 

ARMV ETFECTB BUREAU , 
a . o . o . H . a . o . r . D CASUALTY OMAI S C H r I L E ' 

« . A . o . VI rr . AOMIN. A . s . R O I m s 
ADJUTANT I 

« P M O FORM SX-I 

• rSSSSABY I M S 

THIS FORM SUPSRSCMS WD A M FORM SX-I. I DECEMRER#t 

WHICH MAT •< USED UNTIL CXI STIRS STOCKS ARC EXI 



NAME 
A N D 
A D " 

DRESS 
OF 

E. A. 

ASlf 0-78 3 ate 

Bk r tLE CASUALTY RePOW : \ . : ; ' ' t - ^ y o ^ . 

JOHN W HUUUBS 
}]CTT AVENUE ...s? 

10 A P R I L 1945 OATS TELEORAM SENT 

T H E I N O I V I O U A l . N A M E D B E L O W D t i S I & N A T C D T H E A B O V E P E R S O N > S T H E O M C T O B B N O T I F I E D IM O A S ! O f t K M I R O E N « Y , A N D T H E O F F I C I A L T E ' - I 
G R A P H I C A N D L E T T E R 
T H I B F E R B O N IB N O T 

I N O T I F I C A T I O N S W I L L B C S E N T T O T H I B F I C p a O N . T H B u e L A T I O N B H I P . IF A N V , HI B H O W N B E L O W . IT S H O U L D B C N O T E D T H A r 
N E C E 8 B A R I L V T H E N E X T - O F - K I N 0 « R E L A T T V E D K A I O N A T ! D T O ' S B F A I D S I X M O N T H S ' F A Y O R A T U I T Y I N C A S E O F D E A T H 

RE&ATlpHSHIP SQ}} 

G R A D E 

LT 

N A M E 

H U M M E R W I L L I A M M , 
T Y P S O F C A S U A L T Y HAS BEEH T Y P S 

M I S S I N § I N A C T / 0 d m C E B H A N ' Y . SISCS 

SERIAL NUMBER 

0 - 7 8 3 2 6. 5 

ARM OR 
gEHVICE 

REPORTING 
THEATRE 

•AC 
P L A C E O F C A S U A L T Y 

ETO 

F O R J 
S T A T U S 

B H I F M K N ' 
N U M t t E H 

0 9 4 

3 4 MAR 4 5 

CASUALTY CODI. 

9 

E? FURTHER DETAILS QR OTHER ESFOIUIATJCJN ARE, REDEIVED YOU WIU* Sfe i PROiffTLY m n S M l NOT V 

M .... -t; . v .. 

R E M A R K S -
C O S H t C T E O COJ'V 

A C - T - ' O N B Y P R O C E S S I N G A N O J p ^ f F l C A T l O N S E C T I O N ; H I P - W T 7E» !F !Ea ,^ lFORM <». -^1 A O 201 

l A B U A L T Y B R A N C H F I L B A T T A C H EC i 

P R E V I O U S L Y R K P O K T C D N C . .. I N D I C A T E D t i E L O V ) ! 

R E D . . 

D A T t . _ 

O A T S A N D A R E A E . A . M O T I F l t l . 

{ j ^ TL 
>EFORT NUV v i R i f u t b i , , — N O FOHM <a—pNq C A S . .BR. F ILE .^J . .ea*Ec i ieq * 

DI^HIBUTJQN SpH'i 
^ (AL i , t Y P B S OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING T o MILITARY 

y ^ . COPIER IFURNKSHED, ©EE CASUALTY BRANCH. W ^ I O ^ 

W _ »- W- » O; 

icviEwam 

JCOPIE9 • 
CXCEPTWOUNOep.J NEL. 

^ A L L W0lmt>ti9 M I L I T A R Y P E R S O N N E L A N D A L L t y p e s , ^ ^ S u ^ T / « ^ E R T i « > > i i t « s T O C I V I L I A N S W H * 
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C O P I E S mjRNJSHEa, jSgg: c A s u j ^ T Y f ^ R A N e H u z M m * * ^ • - • ' - - - - - -



476541 13 April 1950 

Mr. John W. Hummer 
180 Walnut Street 
Apt. B-24 

Uontolalr, New Jersey 

Dear Mr. Humroer: 
I wish to refer to previous Bureau oorrespondenoe oonoerning 

disposal of property reoeived for your son. Lieutenant William M. 
Hummer. In aocordanoe with your inatruotions the key reoeived for 
your son has been disposed of locally. 

I am inclosing a Bureau check i n the amount of •84.68, 
representing the proceeds of a group of United States and English 
currency, whioh waa also recovered from this souroe. 

These funds are sent you for distribution in aooordanoe with 
the laws of the state of decedent's legal rosidenoe. 

I am glad to hare been of aervioe to you in this matter, 
and wish to express my sincere regret of the ciroumatanoea prompting 
this oorrespondenoe. 

Youra very truly. 

STANLEY ZABLOCKI 
1 Inol Captain, QMC 

Bureau oheok Effeota Quartermaster 



AMOUNT Of C h E C * - * 

*CCOU)(T NUMBER 

184774 and 
185012" 

FORM 20 

I 1 '-c 1 1 

«J*EP 



AMOUNT Of CHECK 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 

J f D I SCBf PAMTY IM 

Hi ME 

SERIAL NUMSER 

RANK 

INCLOSE VALUABLES 
SHIP VALUABLES 

VALUABLES SHIPPED BY (clerk) 

'r.C IPjEWT FROM 
CASUALT- RE-OS 

' .IVENTOBT 
FORM 20 

LETTER 

NO. d TYPE QF COKTA'M?JJ 

E1VE LOPE 

CARTONS 

PACKAGE 

fOOT LOCK: • 

SPE;L' [N^T .-TO-' 

RE MOVE 

SHI:' BLM. INE ri 
S:IIP JAMASE 

^fM?.r BL' • 

WEMO/E 0 A M A G; 

PILMS REMOVE 

) ATE Of f I NO ING 
SUMWkRy COURT DATA 

APPLICANT 
BATE ACTION TAKEN 

MAIL REVimn f t ^ t i a^ r ' 

V 

SALVAG-EJ?; 

SHI P.D 

E • p'. ; . 

-A 

E F F OM FORM I h 

io OCT m ? 



ORGAN I ZATI ON 

CONSIGNOR C D O , APO 8 0 7 

ACCOUNT NO. 

LIST NO. 
CIP #120 

CHECK DESCRIPTION: 
INCLUDED IN ONE U. S. TREASUF^IK'S CHECK 
NEGOTIABLE BY EQM 

Hi, 714 

DATED 14 Mar 50 

SYMBOL 215-224 

AMOUNT $4,287,97 

O Y EFFECTS1 BUREAU 

ACCOUNTING IMVEMTOSY 

CASE NO. 
476,541 

TYPED BY 
BRK 

DATE 
21 Mar 50 

STATUS 
Deoeased 

RANK 

NAME 
W i l l i a m Mlnton Hummer 

A. S .N . 0-783265 

REMARKS: Proceeds of 30 English pounds 
at rate of ^ . f a j - S ' 

E F F 0 M F O " " 1 I A 
29 NOV 1945 1 ' 

^RHYfEFFECTS 
ftCdOUMTlNG 

'AU. -

CASE NO. ^ iVtmM 

• ¥71 
I TYKi-0 BY 

l , A T E 7/21/45 

STATUS DEC U 

NAME 

William M. Hummer 

A - S . N . 

0-783263 

2nd Lt 

C^CUNI 2ATI0N 

CONSIGNOR 

Q 114 

AMOUNT 

38.72 

ACCOUNT NO. / t / t / t y V 

PAID-Cheot no 
LIST NO. 

UK 321 

CHECK DESCSIPTtON: 
INCLUDED IN ONE U.S. TREASURER'S CHECK 
NEGOTIABLE BY EOM 

DATED 

SYMBOL 

AMOUNT 

' /. " 

' •. REMARKS: 

-

Eff. QM Form HA (17. July 45) 



A T T A C H M E N T S 

) i _ G. R. OR SUB GR LABEL 

z 

INBOUND INVENTORY 

WILL OR POWER OF ATTY. 

TALLY IN FORM 43 

EFFECTS INVENTORY 
ARMY E F F E C T S B U R E A U 

S T A T U S 

DECEASED 

MISSING 

P. 0 . W. 

ABANDONED 

BAGS. CLOTH OR TRAVEL 

BELT. MONEY (NO MONEY) 

BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) 

BOOKS 

BRACELET. IDENT. 

CAMERAS 

CLOTHING 

MISC. ARTICLES 

RELIGIOUS ARTICLES 

RIBBONS. DECORATION 

SHORT SNORTER 

SOUVENIR MONEY 

SOUVENIRS 

TESTAMENTS 

TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS 

U. S. MONEY (AMOUNT) 

WATCH 

WINGS 

BELT 

BOOKS. ADDRESS 

BOOKS. PILOT LOG 

BRUSHES 

CASE 

CLOTH. WASH 

COATS 

FOOTLOCKER 

FOOTWEAR. PR. 

GLASSES 

GLOVES. PR. 

HANDKERCHIEFS 

HEADWEAR 

JACKETS 

KITS 

KNIVES 

LETTERS 

LIGHTERS 

CONTAINERS ADDRESSED TO 

V 

NAME AND STATUS VARIATIONS 

CHECK 
r~T" 

REC q 
MONEY ORDER 

BOND & 
TRAV. CHECK I FOREIGN CURRENCY 

U . S . CURRENCY 

INFORMATION 

/ 

( Y A ^ A ^ t ^ /36- x - v j j 
CROSS REFERENCE 

^7/ 
£jPR 0 ~ lbUJ SI/MBOL 

BUREAU CHECK 

TRANSMIT ORIGINAL 

ORIG. REG. MAIL 

TO G. A. 0 . 

MUTILATED 

TO ISSUING AGENCY 

o • 
DATE 

- us j gfe^yCS^^ 
BANK 

OR 
(^<J PLACE OF ISSUE 

PAYEE 

DRAWER 

TALLYJIO. ORIG. NO. OF PKGS. EXA1 ' v 

NAME 

_^ NOTE: Warohpuse property oonsis 

/ - l O n A M I T H T i r H J 

one key selTaged. •Property i n 



R E S T R I C T E D 

SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal Effects of; Dato 

KUllSR. , William ianton. . Unk.^ 0-7-83265 " 
T l A s t ^ t a ) [First (1?)' ' t f i a n l - ) ( ^ O " 

TO: EFFECTS QUARTER'I/iSTER, Arny Effects Bureaa:, Eansae City , lassonri . 

The above individual of 

was reportod 

(Unit) lOrcaaizatibriJ" 

about 
(Deceased, l i issing, etc.) 

Designated beneficiary i f information roadily accessible: 

MAira: ADDRESS 

Souveijir coins: 1- | US Dollar, 2-5 US ^ 
Key/''Yale. 

/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / f a s t I t e m / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / 

Forwarded to Personal Effects Depot 

30 English Pound Notes, remnants/' J)*/ i 
iithdraivn for collection. f S 

lioney tH* amount of . been exchan^od 
(here Identify curr^nc'^) "" a 

for US tp«tffury chock ITo. amoruitlii^ to 

Knotm bank account i n European Theater: 
( l i s t naue^f''bank accfount Mo) 

I ce r t i fy that the above items constitute a i l effects sofur^d by me belonging 
to the abo\e laned individual and that they rore fonrarded to the Army Effects 
Bureau Lan&aT City, Hissouri, 

- Sirm 
ÔjmeT 

AG ETQ-Pdrm Ifo. 26 Rev, 

(foi^rarding agency) 

_ - Deoot Quartermaster 
(Organisation) 

iafcrnation on reverse side) 
ftSSTRICTED 



QMGOD 293, Eunmer, Wm, Minton, 2/Lt 1st Ind 
SN 0-783 265 

Departraent of the Army, OQMG, Washington 25, D. C , , 12 A p r i l 1950 

TO: Commanding O f f i c e r , QM A c t i v i t i e s , Kansas C i t y Records Center (AGO), Mo. 

The AEB F i l e #476541, fo r 2 /L t , Wi l l i am M. Hummer, ASN 0-783265, i s re­
turned herewith. 

BY COMMAND OF MAJOR GENERAL FELDMAN: 

1 I n c l : „ WILLIAM F . CONLON 
AEB F i l e #476541 Major, QMC 

F i e l d Service D i v i s i o n 

PHI I "Midi 



K A N S A S CITY Q U A R T E R M A S T E R D E P O T 
A R M Y E F F E C T S B U R E A U 

« O I H A R D E S T Y A V E N U E 

K A N S A S C I T V I, M I S S O U R I 

REPLY REFER T O — Q l f f i B E L 4 7 6 5 4 1 
S^BRK/ih 

4 April 1950 

CTORY 

William Minton Hummer 

REQUEST FOR INFORM̂ vTION 

L t . 
^ a n k ) 

0-785265 
.. (A5NJ 

(Following to be f i l l e d i n by OQMG). Branch of Service and/or Organization 

DATE. OF DE/iTH - — 

PLACE OF CASUixLTY^ 

NEXT OF KIN 
(Name) (Relationship) 

ADDRESS 

YES NO (Check one) 

No (Check one) 

PREVIOUS SHIPMENT 

DATE OF LAST PREVIOUS SHIPMENT (if any) 

SUIvIMARY COURT MADE (Eff QM Form 75) Yes 

TO WSOM (If made) r- . — r r — ' 1 
• (If same as NOK, write same; 

Write below the name and address of an alternate beneficiary or an i n ­
dividual we have previously contacted in the case f i l e . If a relative l i s t 
.his relationship. This information w i l l be used only i f the next of. kin 
noted above cannot "be located. 

Remarks: 

Signature 

Please return Bureau case f i l e . 

,Eff QM Form 
2 Nov 48 129 



CTORV 

BUY 

K A N S A S C I T Y Q U A R T E R M A S T E R D E P O T 

A R M Y E F F E C T S B U R E A U 

• O l H A R D E S T Y A V E N U E 

K A N S A S C I T Y 1, M I S S O U R I 

S Z / l l / v l m 
IN R E P L Y R E F E R TO 4 7 6 5 4 1 3 1 J a n u a r y 1 9 5 0 

Mr. John VT. Hummer ' -
180 Walnut Street 
Apt . B-24 

Montc la i r , New Jersey 

Dear Mr . Hummer: 

Reference i s made to l e t t e r of the Army Ef fec t s Bureau 
dated 28 November 1949, requesting information to enable disposal 
of one Yale key which belonged to your son, the late Lieutenant 
Wi l l i am M. Hummer. 

I s h a l l appreciate i t i f you w i l l ind ie ace your preference 
i n the d i spos i t ioa of the property by checking one of t te f o l l o w i n g : 

a . I wish the property fonrarded to me. 

b , I do not wish the property, 

For your convenience in returning t h i s l e t t e r , and to a id 
t h i s Bureau i n the prampt disposal of tho property, there i s inclosed 
a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage, 

Sinoerely yours. 

1 I no l STAMLS^^BLOCKI 
Envelope Captafc*; QMC 

E f f e c t s Quartermas-cer 



HOC/li/vlm 
4 7 6 5 4 1 28 November 1949 

Mr. John W. Hummer 
130 Vlialnut Street 
Apt. B-24 
Montclair, New Jersey 

Doar Mr, Huaoert 

Hie Army Sffeets Bureau has reoeived fron a 
Graves Rosistration Officer overseas one Yale key which 
belonged to your son, the late Lieutenant miliam H, Rurmer. 

In view of tbe lapse of time since our previous 
correspondence, I shall appreciate i t i f you w i l l indicate 
whether you wish this key sent you. If so, tha property 
w i l l be forwarded promptly upon receipt of the confirmation 
of your address. 

Your reply may bo mado on the reverse of this letter, 
i f you desire, and mailed in tha inclosed self-addressed enve­
lope which requires no postage. 

Sincerely yours. 

1 Incl H. 0. OAID WELL 
Envolope Effects Quartermastor 



A R M Y S E R V I C E F O R C E S 

K A N S A S C I T Y Q U A R T E R M A S T E R D E P O T 

A R M Y E F F E C T S B U R E A U 

• OI H A R D E S T Y A V S K U E 

K A N S A S C I T Y (, M I S S O l . H I 

IN R E P L Y R E F E R T O - 476,541. 

S-6 November 1949 
HOC/DF/vlm 

6 October 1949 

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

Hummer, William M» 
2nd L t 

—(^HkT 
0-733265 

— C W 
AC 44TH BB GP • • ' 

(Following to be f i l l e d in by OQMG). Branch of Service and/or Organization 

DATE .OF DEiiTH 24 MARCH 1945 

PL^CE OF Ci^U^LTY EUROPEAN AREA: GERMANY 

NEXT OF KIN ' m ' J 0 H N W* HUMMER FATHER 
(Relationship) 

ADDRESS 

(Name) 

180 WALNUT STREET, APT. B*24> MONTCLAIR, NEW JERSEY 

PREVIOUS SHIPMENT YES NO 

D-hTE OF LAST PREVIOUS SHIPMENT (if any) 

SUMMARY COURT MADE (Eff QM Pom 7 5) X 

TO WHOM (If made) SAME 

(Check one) 

27 APR 48 

Yes No (Check one) 

(If same as NOK, write same; 

Write below the name and address of an alternate beneficiary or an in-^ 
dividual we have previously contacted in the case f i l e . If a relative, l i s t 
his relationship. This information w i l l be used only i f the next of kin 
noted above cannot "̂ o located. 

MR. DEWITT R. HUMMER (BROTHER) 
PARK, R. ̂ . D. 

MADISON. 5. J.' 

t 

Signature y j ^ ^ g ^ ^ ^ T ^ m 
"WILLIAM F . CONLON, MAJOR, Q QMC 

Remarks: 

,Eff QM Form 
2 Nov 48 129 



(L, 

QMGOD 293, Hummer, William M., 2/Lt. l s t i nd ••^ . 
SH 0 785 265 

Department of the Army, OQMG, Washington 25, D. C, 12 Ootober 1949 
:1 ' • •' • •.-,, >utMli-1A 
TO: Commanding Officer, Quartermaster Activities - V ^ S ^ ^ ^ " " ' 

Kansas City Records Center (AGO), Missouri ^ | ^ | ^ ^ . ; 

ATTENTION: Effects Quartermaster 1̂ ? 

Information requested has been entered on basic form. 

BY COMMAND OF MAJOR GENERAL FELDMAN: 

Major, QMC 
Field Service Division 

• ^ >F 

• •.̂ •̂ ivv.iv---



HDC/Ll/ps 
*76541 30 April 1948 

Hr. J, W. Huraner 
o/o Mr. DeWitt H. Hunraer ̂  
Florhan Bsirk, R. P. D, 
Madison, Hev Jersey 

Dear Mr. Bunmers 

Heferenoe is nade to provioua correspondence regarding tho 
psrsoml effects of your son. Lieutenant Willian M., ammer, 

these effeots were forwarded to you, 27 April 1948, in 
one oarton. 

56 

If, for soae reason, the property has not reached you with- 25 
ta thirty days, please notify this Bureau so tracer can be instituted. 

Sinoerely yours. 

H. 0. CALDWELL 
Effeots Quartermaster 



AMOUNT OF CHCCX 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 5 
DISCREPANCY IN 

NAME 

SERIAL NUMBER 

RANK 

INCLOSE VALUA 

SHIP VALUABLES 

VALUABLES SHIPPED BY (clerk) 

2/Lt; William M. Hummer, 

0-783265 ^ 

476541 D 

Mr. J. W. Hummer 

c/o Mr. DeWitt R. Hunmer 

Florham Park, R. F. D. 

L'adison, New Jersey 

RECIPIENT FROM 

CASUALTY. REPORT 

INVENTORY 

FORM 20 

LETTER-^? 

NO. & TYPE OF CONTAINER 

"Z 
ENVELOPE 

CARTONS 

PACKAGE 

FOOT LOCKER 

SPECIAL INSTRUCT IONS 

REMOVE Gl 

SHIP BLOODSTA INED 

SMI P DAMAGED 

REMOVE BL'DSTAINED 

REMOVE DAMAGED 

F1LMS REMOVED 

T T / a f ^ SUMMARY COURT DATA DATE ACTION TAKEN 

• f 
DATE OF FINDING 

APPLICANT 
MAIL REVIEWER {initials) 

REMARKS 

• JRBEB ni« mm 

/ 
i M 1 r r t u 

REMARKS 

• JRBEB ni« mm 

EXPRESS 

REMARKS 

• JRBEB ni« mm 

FREIGHT 

REMARKS 

• JRBEB ni« mm 

OATE SHIPPED mM* 

REMARKS 

• JRBEB ni« mm 

SHIPPING CLERK . W l / 

REMARKS 

• JRBEB ni« mm 

R O U T I N G 

REMARKS 

• JRBEB ni« mm 

ACCOUNTING BRANCH 1 

REMARKS 

• JRBEB ni« mm 

-WAREHOUSE \ 

REMARKS 

• JRBEB ni« mm / 

FILE 

S / ' i 
EFF QM FORM I k 
10 OCT 1945 



n Summary Cou»t-M&rtial 
ARi.tr SERV ICS FOSCSS O / 

•̂•..SJ-.S Sir/'QUARrSR uiSTER DEPOT . . 
601 Mardesty .'.ve.iue C M 9 476541 

Kanuc^ City 1., Missouri ^FIIfLKihk. 
/ Dat* 3 August 15'15 

SbBJECT: Reoort or transaction Ln l isoosi tK of the effects of/ 

Jtllllaa M. Hiimnar, • ! > gOTjiatt 
(iv:-xio c*;' deoeaaed) U r̂ny oerlal-hunber) 

.(tnmmi • aue nnrpi r 

(urid.) /{OrKi-nlzrxzUuf, Arrjy or Servio-:) 

Jt^ay 3f March > ^ 4 5 > & t ^UnMPiMl I f > 

on the jjitJt^'' 3?: HArch > ^45 > a b , Intopnan 

TO : Ihi adjutant ueneral, war Uepart.3er.t 2>', J .C. 

1. Complying with 1x2, s Svsaawpj Oour t - i a r t i i l , convoned at Kansas Ci .v , 
Mo., pursuant to S.O., >2-5t Hq., Eepou, dated 25 Saptoabsjr 19U3, for ths pur­
pose of disposing of the effects of the abovo-na^wd soldier, or person subject to 
n i l i t a ry .law, reports that: 

a. N'o legal roprosanta&ivj or widow o? iecedent being present at 
decedents canp or quarters, effecor of ireudent wera forwardoi to this SuTrasry 
Court-; martial. 

b. Local debtors civ-.d dec-sclent's eststo $ Wont > o r ' v h i i c ^ the sum r.J 
-r____jQj l f twa;; ccl lsctea. (If not!ain<j was four.! due or /cc i l i c ted , st^te "Wond": 
otherwise attach itemised statjinent i f SUPO o/rin^ aivj/collficted.) ( i / i c l . 

c. Decadenx w;ed /ridisp.-.ted loca l creditors tho oaa of .J / gone 
which has bsen paia by the Si-nr-arr Cotrt*-i«arti*l -rom f^nds of d^cddenV. (Sao 
inclosed receipt , Incl. «) 

d. Dispositioa of dsc^iLttt's effects (less money paid ci'oditcrs, i ? any) 
has been made by tiie Summary Coux't-^'artial bj trans nit ta l through the viuartermas »*r 
Corps, at Government uxpons« to person founc? entitled (Sfto Saimary Co ur t—wtr t i a 1 
FriLlj'^G below) 

FI:>iDÎ G 

Before a Summary Cjur t - i for t ia l -.vhich convened at Kansas City, •iissouri, on 

ag Jnly IMS } pursurnt to Special Orckrs 223, Headquartars, KCyt« 

Depot, dated 2-5 S.jpt^nt.--r 1913, the application or aff idavi t of 

J , V, fc—at for the effects of tlie abova-haned de­

ceased soldier, or parson subject to mil i tary law, now in the possession of the 

United States, with other relevant evidence, was duly consideredj 

Vihareupon, this Summary Court-Partial finds that, under the provisions of 

A - w - Mr. Sf, V. TtmmT , _ o f 

/ vwiire cf person found entitled) 
/ : / 

, Booe ?3a, 10 Park Plaoe , > ; „ Horri atow—.—, . ^ b t a t e o f 

(.Wunber, Street or Avenue) (City, iown or Village; 
Hev ̂ »rncy » i s t h t f«tw of the 

(itc lat ions hip or capacity) 



476641 ^ 8, 1949 

Nr. J. v. Itrwtr / 
1MB 338, 10 Parte TUaf 
Morris tWa, l«w I*nT 

Daar Hr. 

Tte Anqr Sffeets Buraau has rcoairad 
additional proparty of your soa, Llantaaaat 
VUllaa N. Inamar; ooaalstlns of funds la tha 
aaount of $38.72. A check for thia aaa It ia* 
oloaod. 

Onr aotlon In transalttlac funda doaa 
act, of Itaolf, rest tltlo In tho raolplent. 
Such proparty lal forwardad for dlatrlbatloa a»» 
oordlnc to tha lavs of tha stato of daoadaat»a 
local raaldanoo. 

Sinooroly, 

\ - V- ig. B. 
Snd Lt., qpfO 
Ohlaf. f lloa Bnaoh 

1 Inol-
Ohaok 



I 

A .AT
 •'SERVICE FORCES '"'"V-JHT 

^iRMY.EFFECTS BUREAU / 

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT " 

SHIP TO.? 

Effects of: 
Narae 2nd Lt. VUliam M. Hummer 

ASN 0783265 

Case Ko. 476541 

Wt, 
RTBrLKrhk 

DATE 2 August 1945 

Nr. J. V. Hummer 

Room 233, 10 Part Place 

Morrigtown, Hev Jersey 

'FOR: Ef fe 3 ts '̂ uar Lenria.-; - ^ r 

REMARKS: 

ROUTLvG: 

Inclose Bur-eau Check 
Acct. No. 140194 / A 

Amoent $g8T?2 ytidW 
_Inclose ^ Valuables", item 
_S,nip "Valuables" item(s) 

_Accounting Branch 
Wareiiouse Division 

_2__Filos Branch, Adm. Div. 

Heroove G.I, 
_Wote discrepancy i n 
JPilms removed . 
_Diary removed 
Laundry removed 

uom 
4765U 

110164 emh 

August 4 

J, ¥, Bummer 38.7^ 

Thirty-Eight and 12/VX> 

REkARKS Fraruced. 
Est, Exo, Cligg. 
Est. F r t . Chgs." 
No. of package 

E f f , QLI Form li; (26 Dec hh) Shipping Clerk 



H-3265E 
LAUNDRY INVENTORY 
ARMY E F F E C T S B U R E A U 

D R Y C L E A N I N G Do not use L A U N D R Y ^ * D o n o t use 

TROUSERS. WOOL SHIRTS. WOOL 

COAT. SERVICE. WOOL TROUSERS. COTTON 
i 

OVERCOAT. LONG 1 TIE. COTTON J ! ^ ' S ) ( C , 
-i 

OVERCOAT. SHORT. WOOL 

f-—-

UNDERSHIRTS. COTTON 

CAP. GARRISON SHIRTS. DRESS. COTTON 
i 

CAP. SERVICE / DRAWERS. COTTON ^ ^ (O { j £ 

TIES. WOOL 

—v 

/ SWEATSHIRTS. COTTON OR WOOL / > 
1 

GLOVES. LEATHER OR WOOL 

•f— 

DRAWERS. WOOL 

SCARFS. SILK. RAYON. OR WOOL SOCKS. COTTON. PR. L " y / c j ^ 
1 ' 

SWEATERS 
& 

< - r y ^ - — 

SOCKS. WOOL. PR. I*"** S 

TRUNKS. SWIM A 
/ 

& 
PAJAMA TOPS 

— 
LEGGINGS / 

A 
/ 

PAJAMA BOTTOMS 
— 

BATHROBES f / FATIGUES. 1 PC. COTTON ^"""^ L^^S~) 
/ 
f 

y 
BED ROLL / 

—f— l-^ 

FATIGUES. TOPS. COTTON 

COMFORTER ' / / ^ ^ . > FATIGUES. TROUSERS. COTTON 

/ FATIGUES. CAP 

\ 
BELT. COTTON 

TOWEL. HAND / 

1 TOWEL BATH A - ^ U ' 

——• 
CLOTH. WASH 

GLOVES. COTTON 

JACKET. FIELD 

/ SUPPORTERS. A T H L E T ^ *• "^j 
T 

HANDKERCHIEFS 

SCARFS. COTTON 

CASE. PILLOW 

TRUNKS. GYM 

• 
SHEETS. COTTON 

BAGS. BARRACKS 

TALLY NO. ORIG. NO. OF PKGS. BOX NO. SHEET-

OF -SHEETS 

NAME 

A R>»nc - r ' - / — I CASE NO. ORGANIZATION 



R E S T R I C T E D 

IHVENTORY FORM 

SUBJBCT: Inventory of Personal Effects of: 

IfcawB VV.A.IKU a. 

6 April |UttB 
' DATE 

2nd tit. 
(LAST NAME) (FIRST NAME) 

UK 
(Ml (RANK) (ASN ) 

TO: Effects Quarternaster, Q j ^ M U U M U M / ' i M M APO 407 

The above named individual of 87th " :; t . 
(UN IT ) 

44th BOMB. GBOUP (H) 

.US Army 

(ORGANIZATION) 

24 iJaroh 194V" was reported MTSST1!7G PT vVCTICg aOout. 
STATUS (KIA, MIA, Mosp. e t c . ) (DATE) 

Designated Beneficiary i f infornation readily a c c e s s i b l e / ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ / ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ (fATjJST.y 
1 ea. Lighter ^ 2 ea. 3hir t , er . Dover, Be* Jarsey. 
2 ,«>»_^ige 4"-'——jjfl j g * GooteB^ _. L 

t e « . ^"efftMwnt^ U p r . 
6 pr. 5Yinge ^ > 1 p r . 
1 «a. Fora "S^-" 2 ea. 
1 ea. Dlotlonaryi—1 
1 ea. f i l l e t ^ 2 ea. 
2 ea. Buoklea f 4 ea. 
1 ea. C o w r a l l ^ 3 aa. 
1 ea. fteZt-^ 6 oa. 
2 ea. B n a i h o c 6 oa. 
1 oa. Coab*—- ^ 1 ea. 
7 pr . Drawers 1 ea. 
I ea. FlaahlighbHl pr . 
1 oa. S h i r t , o d ^ 1 oa. 

Money in the amount of. 

vhoea ^ 
slippers 
Seeing k i t 
Sweaters-
S c a r f ^ 
? i e s ^ 
Towels 
Ifedarshlrt-^ 
Haadkerohiaf 
Battle Jacket^ 

INVENTORY OF EFFECTS 
3 pr . Trousers, khaki 
1 or. Trousers, gaWdlno 
1 pr . Trouaora, p l akA^ 
2 pr. Trousers, f̂ wwa 
1 pr. Troussrs^ od / -^ 

1" sa . FoUdtal ri r*» - C 
I pkg. Papers It Lett.-
1 ea. Wrltinc aa.ne 

2 ©a, ^ ^ r M s i Cap. 
I oa. i fh l r t , gabardine ^ 
fl S R . Shi r t , khaki ^ 

Overcoat, trenoh>-l pr . Gya trunkn ^ 
Tennis Shoes ̂ — 1 ea. Shir t , gya A-^ 
Toilet CQeo^- 1 ©a. Garrison Cap, kftttl 

has been turned into 
(NAVE OF FINANCE OFFICE ANO 

SYMBOL NUMBER) 
Perm rtDPD 38 enclosed. 

Q 
OfftaAaJ Cheek *aXJ&&7£3mP% v ^ ^ - i ; aTmlaya ^aak To t t ed . RaatDerehaa f Norro!;.-

KAMES *)ltr ADDRESSES OF ANY BANKS -IN WHICH ACtOUNTS MAY BE- CARRIED •• • ' 

I c e r t i f y that the aoove items constitute a l l of the effects, secured by me, of the 
•e forwai 
Q Apr i l 1S4JL 

above named individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot fcy del lverlnr 
b j / Baae QM, AAg 115, ATQ 566 

(RA I L , ' TRUCK, ETC. ) on. 

Name. VL Te CRIJBfi 

Rank * ASN. l^Jor, AC,# 0-887760 

Any additional pertinent information: 
Inolosc*:;.!^ l-<J«naral Power of Attorney 0 

1-Laat '.Vill and Testament a 

Organization ^ { A ) 

l-BS Poatal Slemey 'Jrdor i234.,52 for ;30.0oO 

AG ETO Form No. 26 RESTRICTED AG PD I Z - ^ t O 0 0 " ' C 1 2 ^ A B C C ; 



r 
1 , A T T A C H M E N T S • S T A T U S 

be INBOUND INVENTORY [ / 

E F F E C T S I 
DECEASED 

G. R. OR SUB GR LABEL E F F E C T S I NVENTORY HISSING 

WILL OR POWER OF ATTY. A R M Y E F F E C T S B U R E A U P. 0 . llf. " 

/ TALLY IN FORM 43 V ABANDONED 

UNKNOWN 

BAGS. CLOTH OR TRAVEL BELT OVERCOATS 

BELT. MONEY (NO MONEY) BOOKS. ADDRESS PAPERS. PERSONAL 

BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) BOOKS. PILOT LOG PENCIL. MECHANICAL 

BOOKS BRUSHES PEN. FOUNTAIN 

BRACELET. IDENT. CASE PHOTOS 

CAMERAS CLOTH. WASH PIPES 

CLOTHING ^ COATS RINGS 

-X MISC. ARTICLES * FOOTLOCKER SCARFS 

RELIGIOUS ARTICLES FOOTWEAR. PR. SHIRTS 

RIBBONS. DECORATION GLASSES SOCKS. PR. 

SHORT SNORTER GLOVES. PR. STATIONERY 

SOUVENIR MONEY HANDKERCHIEFS TIES 

SOUVENIRS HEADWEAR TOBACCO 

TESTAMENTS JACKETS TOILET ARTICLES 

TOWELS a WASHCLOTHS KITS TOWELS 

U. S. MONEY (AMOUNT) KNIVES TROUSERS. PR. 

WATCH LETTERS TRUNKS. PR. 

WINGS LIGHTERS UNDERWEAR 

CONTAINERS ADDRESSED TO 

3 

NAME AND STATUS VARIATIONS 

3 INFORMATION 

CROSS REFERENCE 

CHECK 

E g 
MONEY ORDER 

TRAV. CHECK 

FOREIGN CURRENCY 

U. S. CURRENCY 

REC'D 
BY 

NUMBER 

SYMBOL 

AMOUNT 

BUREAU CHECK 

TRANSMIT ORIGINAL 

ORIG. REG. MAIL 

TO G. A. 0 . 

MUTILATED 

TO ISSUING AGENCY 
DATE 

BANK 
OR 

PLACE OF ISSUE 

PAYEE 

REMITTER 
OR 

DRAWER 

] / 
TALLY NO. ' ORIG. NO. OF PKGS. EXAMINING DATE SHEET-

OF -SHEETS 

NAME A. S. N. - i 

YSLLl UA M A] JMlc W hLa MM &~ 7J3 2*AjSl 
I - 7 1 ~ i j - . - , 



476541 
UEM/JS/fea 

25 Februaiy 1948 

I r 

Mr» J> HT. Hummer 
180 Walnut street 
Apartment B-24 
Montclair, New Jersey 

Dear Mr. Hummer: 

Tour l e t t e r addrossed to the New York Port of Em­
barkation r e l a t i v e to personal e f f ec t s o f your son. Lieutenant 
Wi l l i am M, Hummer, has been rof erred; to thi«> Bureau f o r reply. 

7 ; Information furnished by the San Franoiapo Port of 
Embarkation indioatea those e f feo t s have been forwarded to 
t h i s Bureau f o r d i s p o s i t i o n . 

/. Please be assured that promptly upon rapeipt of t b i s 
property, i t w i l l be forwarded to you i n o o r e . o ^ l r . Deff i t t S . 
Hummer, Florham Park, R . F . D . , aadison. New Jersey> " " 

Sinoerely yours^ 

I: j i 
i 

i ': 

M. E. MOIIS 
Major , QMC 
E f f e c t s Quartermaster 



Basic l t r f r HIPS 21 Jan 48, Subj: Baggage 

rCSEP-524.21-0T-J> i s t Ind 5 
Hummer, W, M,, 

Lt, 0-7892465, deceased 

Hq, SPPB, Port Mason, California 

TO: Commanding Officer, Kansas City (Quartermaster Depot, 601 Har­
desty Avenue, Kansas City 1, Missouri. ATTENTIOH: Effects 

Quartermaster 

1, Subject property, one A-kit, marked for Lt W. M, Hummer, 
0-7892465, deceased, was shipped to your Installation 4 Pebruary 
1948 on Government B i l l of Lading tfV-9103429. 

2, Attached herewith i s a letter from Mr. J , W, Hummer dated 
15 January 1948. 

3, It is requested that appropriate action be taken in this 
natter. 

FOR TEE COMKAKDING- GENBHAL: 

1 Incl 
Ltr f r Mr. J, W. Hummer 

15 Jan 48 

Copies furnished: 
NYPE 
Mr. J . W, Hummer 

R. A. BREACH 
Far: J. W. CONNELL 

Colonel, AGD 
Adj, Gen. 



H E A D Q U A R T E R S 

N E W Y O R K P O R T O F E M B A R K A T I O N 

BROOKLYN. N E W YORK 

ADDRESS REPLY TO: 

COMMANDING GENERAL. N.Y.P.E. 

ATTN: PORT TRANSPORTATION OFFICER 

IST AVENUE ft 58TH STREET 

BROOKLYN. NEW YORK 

TCNYP 52A.2 OT (3CU) 

FJlA/tf 

/ 

21 Jangarv 1948 

SUBJECT: Baggage 

TO: Corananding General 
San Francisco Port of Embarkation 
Ft. Mason, California 
Attn: Port Transportation Officer 

1. Attention i s invited to the attached letter from Mr. J . Vf, 
Hummer, father of Lt. W. M, Hummer, 07892A65, deceased. 

2. One^Cl) A-kit, marked for Lt, W.M, Hummer, 07892465, was 
reported on hand at your Port on Prog. List No. 1291, ex-vessel 
GENERAL HA3E, 5 May 1947. 

3. It i s requested that appropriate action be taken. 

FOR THE C(MLANDING. GENERAL: 

l . I n c l : 
l t r f r Mr. J.V/. Hummer 

/ 

J. W. KRANZ 
Lieut. Colonel, T, C. 
Deputy Port Transportation Officer 



Montcla i r , N. J . 
January 15, 1948 

Commaniing O f f i c e r 
N. Y . Port of Embarkation 
Brooklyn, N. Y. 

Dear S i r : 

At t : Port Transportation O f f i c e r 

I have your form l e t t e r dated January 13, 1948, 
that baggage marked fo r L t . W. M. Hummer, 0-7892465 
has ar r ived at the San Francisco Port of Embarkation, 
May 1947. 

This l e t t e r encloses forms f o r my son to s ign, 
d i r ec t ing where shipment should be made. 

L t . Wm. M. Hummer was k i l l e d i n ac t ion over 
Germany on March 24, 1945, th i s of course i s explanatory 
of being unable to supply the forms. 

As h is fa ther and the remainir^ sole benef ic ia ry 
I d i r ec t that you send th i s baggage to me care of my son 
Mr. DeWitt R. Hummer, R. F . D Mqdison, N. J . - Florham 
Park. A better way to state th is address would be 
Florham Park - R. F . D. Madison, N. J . 

For ycur records and informat ion, my address i s 
Apt B-24, 180 Walnut Street , Montc la i r , N . J . 

I understand that under t h i s circumstance baggage 
i s returned free - i f that is not the case send i t co l l ec t 
express. 

J.w.Hummer 



RTBrLKzrs 
476541 ^ / February 4, 1946^' 

Mr. John W. Hvmmer 
P.O. Box 41 .y 
Morristown, New Jersey 

Dear Mr, Hunaner: / 

This acknowledges your recent letter 
regarding personal property of your son. 
Lieutenant William M» Hummer. / / 

/ V 
It i s regretted that tho items about 

which you inquired were not 2*0 ce ived here. 
A l l of his property received at this Bureau 
has been forwarded, 

I wiah to assure you that i n tho 
event additional property i s rocoivod hero 
at a lator date, i t w i l l be forwarded promptly. 

Yours very truly. 

HARHY NIEMIEC / 
2nd Lt,, QMC / 
Chief, Correspondonco Branch 



. ^ 5 - / W C 

IA/^V LX.er~r. 
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476541 
RTBiUtah " 
January 11, 194^^ 

AMI 

2r : - . " 

' •• C" f ' If* 

Dear Mr. Hunmari^ 

H Win, t l ' ^ ^ U ^ ^ f 
• I tMn thir ty d^a Iron d i * ' , < , t ^ 

91 : 

' • i • t : v . j ' 

l a 
oordlng v ^ w r o A t 

l«gal rosidonoe, 

Sinoerely yours. ' 1 A -

HARRY HIEMW i •'••'^Tii7 
2nd Lt , , QMC 
Chief, Oorrespondenoe Braaoh 

J '". i ? ' • « 

} 



A T T A C H M E N T S 

, INOOUND INVENTORY 

g- R- OR SUB GR LABEL 

WILL OR POWER OF ATTJtf^ 

TALLY IN FORM ~ 

7 

E F F E C T S INVENTORY 
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 

. S T A T U S 

DECEASED 

H I S S I N G 

P. d. 
A B A N D O N E D 

BAGS. CLOTH OR TRAVELS-

BELT. MONEY (NO MONEY) 

BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) 

BOOKS 

BRACELET. IDENT. 

CAMERAS 

CLOTHING 

MISC. ARTICLES 

RELIGIOUS ARTICLES 

RIBBONS. DECORATION 

SHORT SNORTER 

SOUVENIR MONEY 

SOUVENIRS 

TESTAMENTS j 

TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS 

U. S. MONEY (AMOUNT) 

WATCH 

WINGS 

B E L T 

B O O K S . A D D R E S S 

B O O K S . P I L O T L O G 

B R U S H E S 

C A S E 

C L O T H . W A S H 

C O A T S 

F O O T L O C K E R 

F O O T W E A R . P R . 

G L A S S E S 

G L O V E S . P R . 

H A N D K E R C H I E F S 

H E A D W E A R 

J A C K E T S 

K I T S 

K N I V E S 

L E T T E R S 

L I G H T E R S 

C O N T A I N E R S A D D R E S S E D TO 

O V E R C O A T S 

P A P E R S . P E R S O N A L 

P E N C I L . H E C H A N I C A L 

P E N . F O U N T A I N 

P H O T O S 

P I P E S 

R I N G S 

S C A R F S 

S H I R T S 

S O C K S . P R . 

S T A T I O N E R T 

TIES 

T O B A C C O 

T O I L E T A R T I C L E S 

T O W E L S 

T R O U S E R S . P R . 

T R U N K S . P H . 

U N D E R W E A R 

I N F O R M A T I O N 

N A M E A N D S T A T U S V A R I A T I O N S C R O S S R E F E R E N C E 

otta.v v^uol GLWVU 6-7 ? 3 xleS 

CHECK REC'D 
BY 

NUMBER BUREAU CHECK 

MONEY ORDER 

REC'D 
BY 

NUMBER 

TRANSMIT ORIGINAL 

• BOND SYMBOL 
ORIG. REG. MAIL 

TRAV. CHECK 

SYMBOL 

TO G. A. 0 . 

FOREIGN CURRENCY AMOUNT 
MUTILATED 

U. S. CURRENCY 

AMOUNT 

TO ISSUING AGENCY 

DATE 

B A N K 
OR 

P L A C E O F I S S U E 

P A Y E E 

R E M I T T E R 
OR 

D R A W E R 

T A L L Y N O . - O R I G . N O . 9 F P K G S . E X A M I N I N G D A T E / ) t" 

13 «.L,<A: 
B O X N O . S H E E T -

O F - S H E E T S 

• Vf/1 L L l A M M 
O R G A N I Z A T I O N 

44 Al E fi 
A. S . N . 

| C A S E N O . 



t r 



476541 

HHJISTKRliJD MAIL / 

/ 
Mr. J. W. Hummer v 
Hooa 233, 10 Park Place v 

Morristown, lew Jersey 

July 26, 1945 

Dear Mr. Hunmer: / 

Thank you for your letter of July 1& confiraing yo\ir 
addresa in con' ectlcm with personal effecta of your soiULieutenant 
William M. Huamer. / 

Since our previous correspondence, the Army Sffeets 
Bureau has received a Will and a Power of Attorney belonging to 
Lieutenant Huaasr. These items are inclosed. 

/ 

In the event additional property of your son i s received 

here, i t w i l l be forwarded to you at the above address/ 

I wish to express my sympathy In the loss of your son. 

Tours very truly. 

i1 

2 Incls—a/s 

HABBT HISMIBC 
2nd Lt., QMC 
Chief, Correspondence Branch 



July 16, 1945 

rvices Forces 
Dlty Quartermaster Depot 
fects Bureau 
desty Avenue 
City 1, Missouri, 

aen: 

Reference No.47S543r-

Your letter of May 31 concerns property 
son, Lt. William M, Hummer who has been 
1 in action, 

; My place of residence has changed from your 
i l record and I w i l l ask when these things 
) your attention that you ship them to me at 
iress listed below. 

Hummer 
33 10 Park Pl 
P9m>.-MrJ-

Yours very truly. 



(S-7-31-45) 
GHGiKBicm 

aay 31, 1945 476541 

'ir> John . umer 
"ass&tt Avenue 
ana i i i l l , New Jersey 

Dear ^ r . itsaaarj 

There la inclosed a taoney order for $30.00, which i» payable 
to your son, Second Lieutenant n i l i a a i.J^joiSiar. Your local Poataaster 
^ i l l {Tiv* you the neceaaary infonaatlon to enable tra caaring of this 
noney ordfr. 

Mo ot.-,er property telon£lng to hia haa been received at the 
Aray -Iffacta Burfeau to data. 

Iiy action in forwarding theae funda doea not, of i t s e l f , veat 
t i t l e in you. Tha aooey l a tranemitted in order that you aay safely 
Jtaep i t on fcshalf of the owner, pending hia return. In tfa* event ha 
xater ia reported BS a casualty, the funda sr.ould be distributad according 
to t i e laws of the state of his legal residence. I sincerely hope that 
sue distribution w i l l not be naceesary. 

Please acknowledge receipt of t a aoney order by signing oae 
ccpy of this lettar io the apace provided below and returr.ins that copy 
to this bureau, ror your convenience, there i s inclosed an addressed an-
valope wi.ich needs no poatage. 

A l l ffer Departaent agenci=a î avo instructions to forward tha 
peraonal affacte of a i l i t a r y peraonnel to this Bureau for disposition, 
ionay, as a rule, i s converted to a check and sent, by a e i l , i n sdvsnce 
of other property. Any of his property rsceived hare w i l l be forwardad 
proaptly. T>erefor», I ask that you pleese notify this Puraau in tha 
evsnt of a change i n your address. 

Yours vsr-' truly. 

I n c l s — 
Icney Order 
"nvrlops 

Receipt ac^rowieugedi 

A.tip. ECHWACHHR . 
1st Lt. Q.i.C. 

-Asst. Cr.ief, dain. Division 

(Si^natura ot reilae; 

;c to T/.ird -•isaiatant -'oatfaastsr General 

(Date) 



4 • ARM* SERVICE FORCES / ^ ^ 5 
ilR,\iy EFFECTS BUREAU 1 

ORDER FOR SHIKgjjT 

SHIP TO: 

E f f ec t s o f : 
Name 

ASN 

Case No* 

Jit. 

DATE 28 May 1945 

2nd Lt. William M. fianmer 

0-783265 

476541 M 

Mr. John W. Hummer. 

Bassett Avenue 

Mine Hill, New Jersey 

GHG s KB s crw FOR: Ef/octs ^uarterr-asti 

REMARKS: 
Incloso Bu^au Check 

Acc t . No, 
Amo unt 

X Inclose "Valuaoles" i tem 
Ship "Valuables" item(o) 

ROUTING: 

j Accounting Branch 
warehouse J i v i n i o n 

_2 F i l o s Branch, Adm. Div* 

VALUABLES SHIPrEO 

OATL 

BY 

REi/ARKS: Franked 
Est . Exn. Chgs 
Es t . F r t . Chgs/ 
No. of packages 

Sff. QM Fora 1)4 (26 Dec Ui.) 
Shipping Clerk 

v 



WEM/aam 

yr/27 
2nd LtyWiiUaaJ 8a—aB-fib?eagW, 
67th Bomb Sq. 44th Bomb Op. 

12th April 

471* 

HIA 
24th March 

, , / M l . U.S. postal money order No 28452 f o r ^30.00 payable to L t . 
lw imm-Kumnia r -^ N ew York, N.Y.^ remitter L t . H, G. Ferree, i s 

A APO 130 Br., N.Y. 
(J 2. General Power of Attorney, ) ,. / 

Laet Will and Testament. (*-a" 1 ,ulp»||i 
VALUABLES ^HIPP"»- ^ 

3. 

JWnyBffac ta Bureau, Eansag a i f . 

firenue, Ea^aa m f f 5 9 ? * ' 

Receipt 




